Spreader Parts Book

WARREN, INC.

P.O. Box 1719
Collins, Mississippi 39428
(601) 765-8221 Fax (601) 765-4554

www.spreaders.com

Effective 7-9-07



WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE TGHT
\ 2 ACS-02-3418-125 300-80015 HINGE - TOP TAILGATE - | 1/4" 13.352
/4 \ 65-87-6 TBD 65-87 SPREADER ASSEMBLY 0.000

28-Jun-07

SAFETY DECAL LOCATIONS

INSTALL-GS




P
o
-]
'_
L
oz

PRESSURE

= |
BA0

CONVEYOR
MOTOR

NO. | QUA. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 FHV-00269 VALVE-DUAL FLOW CONTROL W/ELEC. DUMP
2 1 FHF-50040 NIPPLE, 3/4” X 2” B.P,
3 1 FHF-50033 TEE, 3/4” NPT B.P,
4 1 FHF-3007/9 ELBOW, 90° 3/4” NPT B.P.
5 4 FHF-00236 NIPPLE, KING — 3/4” NPT B.P.
6 4 FHF-0027/8 CLAMP, 3/4” HOSE
7 1 FHF-00257A | RUICK COUPLER, 3/4” NPT (MALE>
8 1 FHF-00257B | QUICK COUPLER, 3/4” NPT (FEMALED
9 1 FHF=50140 ELBOW, 90° 3/4” NPT C(HIGH PRESS)D
10 1 FHF-30052 TEE, 3/74” X 3/4” X 1/2” NPT B.P.
1T 1 FHF -00298 ADAPTER, 5/8” ORM X 3/4” NPTM
12 1 FHF-00204 ADAPTER, 5/8” ORM X 3/4” JICM
13 1 FHF-00274 ELBOW, 90° 3/4” JICM X NPTM
x| 14 1 FHF-00317 ELBOW, 90° 1/2” NPTM X NPTFMSW
x| 1o 1 FHF-00266 ELBOW, 90° 1/2” NPT (HIGH PRESS)
x| 16 2 FHF-500/8 ELBOW, 90° 1/2” NPT B.P.
x| 17 2 FHF-00261 NIPPLE, KING - 1/2” NPT B.P.
x| 18 2 FHF -00260 CLAMP, 1/2” HOSE
x| 19 2 FHF-00442 HOSE END, 1/2” NPTM
20 e FHF-00443 HOSE END, 3/4” NPTM
2l 2 FHF-00456 HOSE END, 3/4” JICFMSW
ec 1 FHH-00098 HOSE, 3/4” LOW PRESS, X 727
23 1 FHH-00238 HOSE, 3/4” 100R2 X 72°
24l 1 FHH-00098 HOSE, 3/4” LOW PRESS, X 60°
25| 1 FHH-00238 HOSE, 3/4” 100R2 X 607
x| P26 1 FHH-00237 HOSE, 1/2” 100R2 X 84”
x| 27 1 FHH-00117 HOSE, 1/2” LOW PRESS., X 60"
x| 28 1 FE-00147/ SWITCH, TOGGLE <(NOT SHOWN)
x| 29| 40" | FE-00133 WIRE, 14 GA. SINGLE <NOT SHOWN)D

SPINNER
MOTOR

O O

¥ — ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED IN KIT

SCALE REQ'D.
1=8
DRAWN DATE
w‘?ﬂ.ﬁNSREN 9_86_95
CONTROL VALVE w/ELEC. ON/OFF |
(MT ON LEFT REAR STAKE) AC-24204
MATERIAL NUMBER
B220313-05




WEIGHT
249 191

55.928
95.928

71

19

81.988

71

119

81.988

0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

16"

RH
LH
LH
LH
RH
RH

3FT
3FT
4 FT
5 FT
4 FT
S5 FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN
3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN

I/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N

3/8-16 X

WARREN PART NO.

300-30582
300-30013
300-30012
300-30014

300

-30016

30015

300-

300-30017
900-80106

900-801

3

900-80128

PART NO.
220070

34

220071-00
220071

I 4
15
16

220071

220071

220071-23

220071-24

00015

FF

FF-00023
FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

10

WA R R BE N

MS .

COLLINS,

OON \
OO
RO
MO0
,0 X0

IOXX)

X\
/oa,s

220175-09

16 FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

O1-Dec-06



WEIGHT
233.526

81.988
81.988

0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

15"

LH
RH

S5 FT
S FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN

3/8-16 NUT-KEP /ZN

I/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N

220175-08

15 FT

3/8-16 X

A\
3&?&3&
0004, ¢ o/, ‘00/,0

WARREN PART NO.
300-3058|
300-30016
300-30017
900-80106
900-80113
900-80128

33
16

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

PART NO.
220070
220071

220071-24

FF-00015
FF-00023
FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

O1-Dec-06

)
\
)

WOR
\ &
umummmmuhmzvo
QOO0
WO
o
Y

4
VA

\J

MS .

W A R R E N
COLLINS




WETGHT
167 . 611
71

19

81.988

71

119
81.988

0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

147

LH
LH

4 FT
5 FT

RH
RH

4 FT
S5 FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN

3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N
I/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR & YEL /

-6 X

/8

WARREN PART NO.

300-30580
300-30014
300-30016

-30015
30017

300
300-

900
900

80106

80113

900-80128

PART NO.
220070-32

220071

15
16

220071

220071-23
220071-24

FF-00015
FF-00023
FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

MS .

W A R R E N
COLLINS

220175-07

18D

14 FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

l4-Jon- |




WEIGHT
203.397

119

71
81.988

19

71
81.988

0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

13"

LH
LH
RH
RH

4 FT
S FT
4 FT
5 FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER /N

3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN
/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N

-6 X

3/8

WARREN PART NO.

300-30579
300-30014

300
300

-30016

300195

300-30017
900-80106

900
900

80113

-80128

PART NO.

220070-31
220071

I'5
16

220071

220071-23
22007]

FF

FF

24

00015
00023

FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

WA R R BE N

MS .

COLLINS,

220175-06

13 FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

O1-Dec-06



WETGHT
188,333
55.928
95.928

71

19
81.988

71

119

81.988
0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

12"

RH
LH

3FT
3FT

LH
LH

4 FT
5 FT

RH
RH

4 FT
S5 FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN

3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN
I/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N

-6 X

3/8

WARREN PART NO.

300-30578
300-30013

300

300172

300-30014
300-30016
300-30015
300-30017

900
900
900

80106
-80113

80128

PART NO.
220070
220071

-30

00
I 4
15
16

220071

220071
220071

220071-23

220071-24

FF
FE

00015
-00023

FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

10

, MS.

W A R R E N
COLLINS

220175-05

12 FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

O1-Dec-06



WEIGHT
| 13.268

55.928
95.928
81.988
81.988

0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

RH
LH
LH
RH

3FT
3FT
5 FT
5 FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER /N

3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN

/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N

3/8-16 X

WARREN PART NO.

300-30577

300
300
300
300
900
900

30013
300172

-30016

30017

80106

80113

900-80128

PART NO.
220070

-29

220071-00
220071

I 4
16
24

220071

22007]
FF
FF

00015
00023

FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

WA R R BE N

MS .

COLLINS,

220175-04

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

O1-Dec-06



WE IGHT
158.204
87.988
871.988
0.021
0.000
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

10"

LH
RH

S FT
S FT

3/8 FLAT WASHER /N
3/8-16 NUT-KEP /ZN

I/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N

-6 X

3/8

WARREN PART NO.

300-30232

300
300

30016

30017

80106
-80113
900-80128

900 -
900

PART NO.
220070
220071

28
16

220071-24

00023
00229

FF-00015

FF
FF

QTY.

I TEM

, MS.

WA R R E N
COLLINS

220175-03

10 FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

| 01-Dec-06 |



WETGHT

|41
71

939
119

81.988

71

19

81.988
0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION
SCREEN SECTION

,9’

- LH
- LH
- RH
- RH

F1
F1
F1
F1

-4
)
-4
-5

3/8 FLAT WASHER /N

3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN
-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN

3/8-16 X

WARREN PART NO.

300-30576

300
300
300

30014
30016

300195

300-30017

900
900

80106

-80113

80128

900 -

PART NO.

220070-21
220071

-15

6

220071

220071-23

220071-24

FF-00015
FF-00023
FF-00229

QTY.

I TEM

WA R R BE N

MS .

COLLINS,

220175-02

9 FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

| 01-Dec-06 |



WETGHT
126.874
55.928
95.928
81.988
81.988
0.021
0.026
0.054

DESCRIPTION
SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT

SCREEN SECTION -

- 8 ’
FT - RH
FT - LH
FT - LH
FT - RH

3
3
5
5

SCREEN SECTION -
SCREEN SECTION -
SCREEN SECTION -

3/8 FLAT WASHER /N

3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN
-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN

3/8-16 X

220175-01

WARREN PART NO.

300-30575
300-30013
-30012
-30016
300-30017

300
300
900
900

80106

-80113

80128

900 -

PART NO.

-4
16

220071-00
220071 -
220071-24

220070-26
220071

FF-00015
FF-00023
FF-00229

g FT

SCREEN ASSEMBLY

QTY.

O1-Dec-06

I TEM

, MS.

W A R R E N
COLLINS




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
N 200173-01 300-30186 SCREEN ROD - 4 FT | . 425

10 200173-01 300-30187 SCREEN ROD CROSS BAR | . 104
200175-21 300-30566 SCREEN FRAME ANGLE - 4 FT. 19.373

|
2
3 |
WA R R E N 4 2 20017801 300-30189 SCREEN STOP . 276
’ 5 2 20018102 300-30190 SCREEN HINGE - 5/8 0.800
6 6 20057001 300-30223 SCREEN CROSS BAR 5.007

29-0ct-07 SCREEN SECTION - 4 FT - LH 220071-15




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ N 200173-06 300-30186 SCREEN ROD - 3 FT |.049
2 8 200173-01 300-30187 SCREEN ROD CROSS BAR | . 104
3 \ 200175-26 300-30565 SCREEN FRAME ANGLE - 3 FT. 19.373
4 2 200178-01 300-30189 SCREEN STOP | . 216
5 2 200181-02 300-30190 SCREEN HINGE - 5/8 0.800
b 4 200570-01 300-30223 SCREEN CROSS BAR 3.007

29-0ct-07 SCREEN SECTION - 3 FT - LH 22007 1-14




LY

WA R R BE N

COLLINS, MS.

PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 200173-02 30186 SCREEN ROD - 5 FT | .80
2 200173-01 301871 SCREEN ROD CROSS BAR | . 104
3 200175-28 30188 SCREEN FRAME ANGLE - 19.373
4 200178-01 30189 SCREEN STOP | . 216
5 200181-02 30190 SCREEN HINGE - 0.800
b 200570-01 30223 SCREEN CROSS BAR 3.007

29-0ct-07 SCREEN SECTION - FT - LH 220071-16




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 6 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-31 300-30573 SCREEN BEAM 222.200

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT -

157

220070-33




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 6 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-30 300-3057°2 SCREEN BEAM 207,136

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT -

147

220070-32




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 6 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-29 300-3057 | SCREEN BEAM 192,072

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT -

137

220070-31




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 6 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-28 300-30570 SCREEN BEAM [77.007

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT -

12’

220070-30




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 6 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-21 300-30569 SCREEN BEAM 161.943

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM

WELDMENT -

220070-29




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 6 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-26 300-30219 SCREEN BEAM 146,878

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT -

107

220070-28




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 4 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-25 300-30568 SCREEN BEAM 131.814

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT - 9~

220070-217




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE IGHT

? 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.867

2 4 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600

3 \ 200492-24 300-30567 SCREEN BEAM l16.749
29-0ct-07 SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT - 8~ 220070-26




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
2 200171-02 300-30184 BEAM MNT. BRACKET 3.862
2 8 200172-02 300-30185 HINGE POCKET 0.600
3 | 200492-32 300-30574 SCREEN BEAM 231.265

29-0ct-07

SCREEN BEAM WELDMENT -

167

220070-34




WA R R BE N

I TEM PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 200108-09 300-30588 INVERTED " V" SHEET - 15 & 16 FT 29.292
4 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.2117
8 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.037
9 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.217

01-Dec-06

INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 16 FT 220053-15-16




WA R R BE N

COLLINS, MS.

X
X

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 3 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 3 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-09 300-30588 INVERTED " V" SHEET - 15 & 16 FT 29.292
4 6 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 0 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b |2 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 0 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.2117
8 6 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.037
9 12 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.217

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 15 FT 220053-15-15




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 3 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 3 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-08 300-30587 INVERTED " V" SHEET - 13 & 14 FT 29.292
4 6 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 0 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b |2 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 0 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.2117
8 6 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.037
9 12 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.217

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 14 FT 220053-14-14




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 3 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 3 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-08 300-30587 INVERTED " V" SHEET - 13 & 14 FT 29.292
4 6 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 0 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b |2 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 0 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.2117
8 6 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.037
9 12 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.217

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 13 FT 220053-14-13




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 2 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-07 300-30174 INVERTED "V " SHEET - 10, 1 & 12 FT| 41 . 497
4 4 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 4 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b 8 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 4 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.091
8 4 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.045
9 8 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.050

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 12 FT 220053-13-12




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 2 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-07 300-30174 INVERTED "V " SHEET - 10, 1 & 12 FT| 41 . 497
4 4 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 4 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b 8 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 4 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.091
8 4 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.045
9 8 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.050

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 11 FT 220053-13-11




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 2 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-07 300-30174 INVERTED "V " SHEET - 10, 1 & 12 FT| 41 . 497
4 4 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 4 200109-02 300-30176  BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING - INVERTED VEEO.559
b 8 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 4 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.091
8 4 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.045
9 8 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.050

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 10 FT 220053-13




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 2 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-06 300-30586 INVERTED " V. " SHEET - 8 & 9 FT 29.292
4 4 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 4 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b 8 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 4 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.2117
8 4 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.037
9 8 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.217

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 9 FT 220053-12-9




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200106-06 300-30177 INVERTED "V" HANGER BRACKET 3.260
2 2 200107-01 300-30173 CROSS BRACE "V" HANGER 21.475
3 \ 200108-06 300-30586 INVERTED " V. " SHEET - 8 & 9 FT 29.292
4 4 200109-01 300-30175 END PLATE FOR CROSS BRACE 3.814
5 4 200109-02 300-30176 BRACKET - END PLATE MOUNTING 0.559
b 8 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
1 4 FF-00083 900-80029 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | - [N 0.2117
8 4 FF-00087 900-80025 [/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.037
9 8 FF-00222 900-80118 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | - [N 0.217

01-Dec-06 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 8 FT 220053-12-8




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 56 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2.531
2 224 66 7TX_CHAIN 100-30032 CHAIN LINK - 667X CHAIN 0.310

01-Dec-06

CHATN

- #2 PINTLE

220044-03




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
\ \ 200016-03 300-30157 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH 4163
2 \ 200016-04 300-30158 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH 4163
3 2 200017-02 300-30159 FEED GATE SPACER 4300
4 \ 200018-01 300-30160 FEED GATE 16.410
5 \ 200019-01 300-3016 | FEEDGATE JACK HANDLE - AC-24 9. 144
6 2 200020-02 300-30167 BRACKET - FEEDGATE JACK MOUNTING 0.423
7 2 200329-02 300-30203 U-JOINT CHAIN LINK 0.052
8 \ 220166-01 300-30234 FEEDGATE HOLDUP BRACKET | . 180
9 6 FF-00015 900-80106 3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN 0.021
10 6 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN 0.000
N 6 FF-00029 900-80126 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | /4 - IN 0.056
|2 2 FF-00073 900-80019 1 /2 SPLIT LOCKWASHER ZN 0.0l
13 2 FF-00086 900-80027 | /2-13 HEX FINISH NUT ZN 0.037
| 4 \ FF-00116 900-80047 |/2-13 X 3-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN| 0.222
15 \ FF-50084 900-80048 1/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN 0.264
16 \ FM-00511 300-3000 | FEEDGATE JACK 9,490

01-Dec-06 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 24 WIDE 220034-01




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200156-01 300-30178 ROD - BAFFLE 0.996
2 \ 200264-01 300-30194 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.470
3 2 200264-03 300-30195 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.251
4 2 200281-02 300-30198 T-BOLT MOUNTING ANGLE 0.424
5 2 200431-01 300-30211 INTERNAL BAFFLE - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 2.932
b \ 220123-03 300-30033 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT | 7.610
1 \ 220184-01 300-30236 HOPPER WELDMENT - EAC - DUMP BODY MOUNT 122.579
8 \ 220185-01 300-30237 REAR DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.852
9 2 220185-02 300-30238 SIDE DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12,4177
10 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15.1792

01-Dec-06

FAN ASSEMBLY

- EAC - DUMP BODY MOUNT

220016-35




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

¥

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200156-51 18D ROD - BAFFLE - S§ 0.996
2 \ 200264-51 18D ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR - SS 0.470
3 2 200264-53 18D ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR - SS 0.251
4 2 200431-51 300-30211 INTERNAL BAFFLE - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 2. 937
5 \ 220123-53 18D 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT - SS | 1.636
b \ 220184-51 18D HOPPER WELDMENT - EAC - DB MOUNT - SS | [23.435
1 \ 220185-51 18D REAR DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.843
8 2 220185-52 18D SIDE DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.468
9 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,1797

D

01-Dec-06

FAN ASSEMBLY

- EAC - DUMP BODY MOUNT - SS

220016-85




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE [GHT
\ 2 200156-51 18D ROD - BAFFLE - SS 0.996
2 \ 200264-51 18D ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR - SS 0.470
3 2 200264-53 18D ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR - SS 0.25]

WA RREN 4 2 200431-51 300-302 1 | INTERNAL BAFFLE - E/AC FAN ASSEM, 2.93°2

COLLINS, MS.

5 \ 220123-53 18D 8" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT - SS | 7.636
6 \ 220183-52 18D EAC FAN ASSEMBLY EXTENSION - SS 0.000
7 \ 220184-53 18D HOPPER WELDMENT-EAC-DB MOUNT-SS-EXTENDED| 121 .589
8 | 220185-51 8D REAR DEFLECTOR WELDMENT |2.843
9 2 220185-52 18D SIDE DEFLECTOR WELDMENT |2.468
0 | FEM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,797

01-Dec-06 FAN ASSEMBLY-EAC-DB MOUNT-12" EXTENDED-SS 220016-84




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200156-01 300-30178 ROD - BAFFLE 0.996
2 \ 200264-01 300-30194 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.470
3 2 200264-03 300-30195 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.251
WAEOTM’T; MES.N 4 2 200431-01 300-30211 INTERNAL BAFFLE - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 2. 937
' 5 \ 220123-03 300-30033 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT | 7.610
b \ 220183-02 18D EAC FAN ASSEMBLY EXTENSION 0.000
1 \ 220184-03 18D HOPPER WELDMENT-EAC-DB MOUNT-EXTENDED | [ 21,582
8 \ 220185-01 300-30237 REAR DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.852
9 2 220185-02 300-30238 SIDE DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12,4177
10 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15.1792

0l-Dec-06 |FAN ASSEMBLY - EAC - DB MOUNT - 12" EXTENDED 220016-34




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200156-01 300-30178 ROD - BAFFLE 0.996
2 \ 200264-01 300-30194 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.470
3 2 200264-03 300-30195 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.251
4 2 200431-01 300-30211 INTERNAL BAFFLE - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 2. 937
5 \ 220123-03 300-30033 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT | 7.610
b \ 220184-02 18D HOPPER WELDMENT - EAC - CHASSIS MOUNT | 98 .84
1 \ 220185-01 300-30237 REAR DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.852
8 2 220185-02 300-30238 SIDE DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12,471
9 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,1797

01-Dec-06

FAN ASSEMBLY - EAC - CHASSIS MOUNT

220016-40




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200156-51 18D ROD - BAFFLE - S§ 0.996
2 \ 200264-51 18D ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR - SS 0.470
3 2 200264-53 18D ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR - SS 0.251
4 2 200431-51 300-30211 INTERNAL BAFFLE - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 2. 937
5 \ 220123-53 18D 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT - SS | 1.636
b \ 220184-52 18D HOPPER WELDMENT - EAC - DB MOUNT - SS| 89.237
1 \ 220185-51 18D REAR DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.843
8 2 220185-52 18D SIDE DEFLECTOR WELDMENT 12.468
9 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,1797

01-Dec-06

FAN ASSEMBLY

- EAC - CHASSIS MOUNT - SS

220016-90




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

[ 7-Nov-06

E/AC SPREADER ASSEMBLY -

10 FT

E-AC-10




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
I I 220007-42 300-30225 BACK PL AND BOLT GUIDE WELDMENT - AC / LF 2.210
2 | 220007-43 300-30226 TAKE-UP BRACKET WELDMENT 4.033
3 | 220007-44 300-302217 ADJUSTMENT BOLT ASSEMBLY 2.911
4 | FF-00215 900-80090 NUT - SQUARE - IN. NC 0.267
5 | FM-00250 700-80011 BEARING - 2 IN - 4 BOLT FLANGE

OP SCALE REQD.
# OPERAT ION MA#CHOTY. CiK DATE| W/O%# | ynLess oTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 9/16
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT DRANN DATE
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
DATE | THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. PK 01-Dec-06
WA RREN WEI1GHT
COLLINS, MS. 42
QTY . | TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE | NaME
SPECIFIED TAKE-UP WARREN PART NO.
DECIMAL  + .0625 300-30165
DEST. FRACTIONAL &£ 1716 MATER | AL NUMBER
ANGULAR £ I°
NA 220007-45




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION

I I 220007-42 300-30225 BACK PL AND BOLT GUIDE WELDMENT - AC / LF
2 | 220007-43 300-30226 TAKE-UP BRACKET WELDMENT

3 | 220007-44 300-302217 ADJUSTMENT BOLT ASSEMBLY

4 | FF-00215 900-80090 NUT - SQUARE - | IN. NC

5 | FM-00250 700-80011 BEARING - 2 IN - 4 BOLT FLANGE

6 I FM-00592 800-80124 SPRING

SCALE REQ'D.
Oz' OPERAT ION MA#CHOTY. CiK DATE| W/O%# | ynLess oTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 9/16
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT DRANN DATE
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
DATE | THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. PK 01-Dec-06
WAEO’EEN’:; ';:5 N WE IGHT
QTY . | TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE | NaME 16.2172
SPECITIED TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY - SPRING LOADED WARREN PART MO
DEC IMAL + .0625 TBD
DEST. FRACTIONAL &£ 1716 MATER | AL NUMBER
ANGULAR & 1 NA 220007-45-SL




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM | OTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
| \ 50000107 300-30148 SHEET - SIDE - E/AC - 10 FT 349 170
> \ 50000108 300-30149 SHEET - SIDE - E/AC - 10 FT 350 687
3 \ 50000228 300-307150 PANEL - FRONT - L-AC - MS 100,515
i \ 50000378 300-3015] PANEL - REAR - [ AC - MS 93.654
s 1 500005 34 30030157 STAKE - SIDE - E/AC - AC - LA 16.615
; 7 50000535 300-30753 STAKE - SIDE - E/AC - AC - LH 16.615
] 7 0001105 300-30156 CROSSMEMBER - E -MODEL 10.919
7 \ 500056-04 300-30167 PLATE - GEARBOX NOUNT - STD MS 6.320
5 \ 50006005 300-30168 SHAFT-DRIVE 6.1 GEAR BOX-24" PAN 30,125
n \ 50006117 300-30169 SHAFT - IDLER - 24 WIDE 4. 719
I | 200101-0] 300-30171 FRONT WIPER 0. 775
v \ 500117701 300-30177 FRONT WIPER BACKING STRIP - MS 0.552
3 ? 200170-02 300-30020 SPROCKET - 8 TOOTH - FLAME CUT - 2 BORE 1844
v > 500170-03 300-3002 1 SPROCKET - 8 TOOTH - FLAME CUT - | 172 BORE | 5 1236
5 | 4 20028301 300-30201 T-BOLT MOUNT SLOT 0.458
E 5 500346-03 300-30204 HINGE - FLIP-UP FAN ASSEN. 0.499
7 | 20043402 300-30214 COVER - SILL END 8.627
B \ 0043417 300-30215 END COVER SUPPORT TAB 0.038
9 | 4 200790-0 300-30224 CHANNEL - LIFT 2.663
20 ? 220007-45 300-30208 TAKE-UP [5. 147
2 | 220016-35 300-30229 FAN ASSEMBLY - EAC - DUMP BODY NOUNT 204 185
57 \ 55003401 300-30230 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 24 WIDT 55 90
E | 52004403 T00-30112 CHAIN - #2 PINTLE 211 633
51 \ 550053 13- 10 300-3023 INVERTED VEE ASSEMBLY - 10 FT 121 608
55 \ 52017503 300-30235 SCREEN ASSEMBLY - 10 FT 510567
T > 520207 0] 300-30239 TEE-BOLT WELDMENT 0.318
21 | 22037516 300-30240 PAN WELDMENT - 10 FT - 24 WIDE 169 103
T \ FB-00021-74 700-30005 BELT - RCAR WIPER - 3 IN 0.60]
29 2 FB-00021-SPKT 700-30005 BELT - REAR WIPER - 3 IN 0.087
30 | 18 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP ZN 0.000
3 E 70003 900-80060 | /4-20 NUT-KEP ZN 0.000
33 3 00033 300-80065 [74-20 X | HEX CAP SCREW GR 5 ZN 0.020
33 9 FF-00047 900-80074 174-20 X 3/4 FLHD C/SUNK SCREW ZN 0.010
YRR, 00073 300-80019 172 SPLIT LOCKWASHER ZN 0.0
T 5 00074 300-80020 17213 HEX CAP SCREW SS 0. 1]
T > 00075 300-80034 172-13 X 1-172 HEX CAP SCREW SS 0.125
37 8 FF-00084 900-80037 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | 3/4 - IN 0.128
YRR 00086 500-80027 172-13 HEX FINISH NUT IN 0.03]
39 \ TF00096 300-80175 5/8-11 HEX FINISH NUT IN 0. 080
10 \ 00093 500-80173 5/8 SPLIT LOCKWASHER ZN 0.020
2 | FF-00106 900-80182 5/8-11 X 2 HEX CAP SCREW GR & YEL IN 0.265
YEREE 00229 500-80128 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZIN | 0. 054
E \ FV-00113 A00-3001 | WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 21.104
14 | IM-00513 700-30034 GEARBOX - 6| 8.563
25 > 00556 T00-30046 BEARING - 2 IN - 4 BOLT FLANGE 8 125
0l-Dec-06 E/AC SPREADER ASSEMBLY - [0 FT E-AC-10




WA R R BE N

COLLINS,

MS .

neer

L]
FLL
(L]
(1Ll
(L]
U
| —_—

d N *

5™ )

] 1
ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION w
\ \ FB-00265 800-30017 DECAL - BODY MAY EXCEED 96" WIDE m
2 [ FB-50020 800-30026 DATA PLATE M
3 \ FB-50039 800-80030 DECAL "WARREN" M
4 [ FB-50040 800-80032 DECAL "Ww" 4 3
25-0ct-06 SAFETY DECAL LOCATIONS INSTALL-GS







WA R R BE N

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200400-02 300-30390 PIPE - GATE MOUNTING - DUAL HANDLE 31187
2 8 200402-01 18D PIN - GATE RETAINING 0.195
3 3 200402-02 18D PIN - GATE GATE HANDLE LATCH 0.095
4 2 200403-01 TBD LATCH - GATE 3. 041
5 2 200404-01 300-30397 PIPE - GATE LATCH MTG. | . 104
b 2 200410-EXT-06 18D REINFORCING ANGLE - 6 [N. EXTENSION 0.889
1 2 200411-02 300-30414 G/S GATE LATCH PIN 3.480
8 2 200413-01 300-30416 HANDLE - GATE - GS SPREADER 6.569
9 2 200414-01 TBD GATE HANDLE MNT THREADED 1. 968
10 \ 200527-08 18D EXTENSION SHEET - 6S-87 - 6 [N, 28.133
Il 8 22003411 300-30496 GATE WELDMENT - GS SPREADER 0.000
12 \ 220080-05 300-305027 LADDER ASSEMBLY - GS SPREADER 4,159
I3 2 ACS-02-3418-125 300-80015 HINGE - TOP TAILGATE - | /4" 13.352
I4 2 FF-00138 900-80088 -8 HEX FINISH NUT N 0.266
I'5 \ FHH-00095-GS 18D HOSE - |I" LP - FOR SAFETY CHAIN | . 126
I6 180 FM-00610-LINK 18D CHAIN - PROOF COIL 0.024
I 2 FM-50132 800-80131 COLD SHUT 0.382

29-Jun-07 GS-87 SPREADER ASSEMBLY GS-PARTS




ITEM | OTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE IGHT
| | 200400-02 300-30390 PIPE - GATE MOUNTING - DUAL HANDLE | 31.187
2 8 200402-0] TBD PIN - GATE RETAINING 0.195
3 3 200402-02 TBD PIN - GATE GATE HANDLE LATCH 0.095
WA RS E N 4 2 200403-0] TBD LATCH - GATE 5.041
’ 5 2 200404-0] 300-30397 PIPE - GATE LATCH MTG. | 104
b 2 200411-02 300-30414 G/S GATE LATCH PIN 3. 480
7 2 200413-0] 300-30416 HANDLE - GATE - GS SPREADER 6.569
8 2 200414-0] TBD GATE HANDLE MNT THREADED | 968
g 8 2200341 300-30496 GATE WELDMENT - GS SPREADER 0.000
0 2 FF-00138 900-80088 -8 HEX FINISH NUT ZN 0.266
| 180 FM-00610-LINK TBD CHAIN - PROOF COIL 0.000
SCALE /4

|/

4

29-Jun-07

GS-87 SPREADER ASSEMBLY

GS-PARTS




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
\ \ 200016-53 300-30250 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH -SS 4163
2 \ 200016-54 300-30259 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH - SS 4163
3 2 200017-52 300-30260 FEED GATE SPACER - SS 4300
4 \ 200018-51 300-3026 | FEED GATE - 24 WIDE - 304SS 16.410
5 \ 200019-01 300-3016 | FEEDGATE JACK HANDLE - AC-24 9. 144
6 2 200020-52 300-30167 BRACKET - FEEDGATE JACK MOUNTING - SS 0.421
7 2 200329-02 300-30203 U-JOINT CHAIN LINK 0.052
8 \ 220166-51 TBD FEEDGATE HOLDUP BRACKET-SS | . 180
9 6 FF-00012 900-80105 3/8 FLAT WASHER SS 0.010
10 6 FF-00027 900-801 12 3/8-16 NUT-KEP SS 0.000
N 2 FF-00077 900-80018 1/2 SPLIT LOCKWASHER SS 0.011
|2 2 FF-00078 900-8007 | |/2-13 HEX FINISH NUT SS 0.037
13 6 FF-00197 900-80125 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | /2 - SS 0.063
| 4 \ FF-00198 TBD CAPSCREW-HEX 1/2 NC x 3 1/2 SS 0.236
15 \ FF-50084 900-80048 1/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN 0.264
16 \ FM-00511 300-3000 | FEEDGATE JACK 9,490

01-Dec-06 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 24 WIDE - SS 220034-5]




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

[TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
| | 200016-03 300-30157 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH 4163
? | 200016-04 300-30158 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH 4163
3 ? 200017-0°2 300-30159 FEED GATE SPACER 4300
4 | 200018-0°2 TBD FEED GATE - 30 WIDE 21700
5 | 200019-05 TBD FEEDGATE JACK HANDLE - LF-30 9 144
6 ? 200020-0°? 300-301672 BRACKET - FEEDGATE JACK MOUNTING 0. 423
1 ? 200329-0°? 300-30203 U-JOINT CHAIN LINK 0. 052
8 | 220166-01 300-30234 FEEDGATE HOLDUP BRACKET | 780
9 6 FF-00015 900-80106 3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN 0. 021
[0 6 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
[ 6 FF-00029 900-80126 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | /4 - [N 0. 056
[ ? ? FF-00073 900-80019 [/2 SPLIT LOCKWASHER ZN 0.0/
[3 ? FF-00086 900-80022 [/2-13 HEX FINISH NUT ZN 0.0371
[ 4 | FF-00116 900-80047 |/2-13 X 3-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR & YEL ZN 0 .22°2
[5 | FF-50084 900-80048 [/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN 0. 264
[ 6 | FM-00517 300-30001 FEEDGATE JACK 9 490

03-Jul-07 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 30 WIDE - LF 220034-08




[TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
| | 200016-53 300-30250 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH -SS 4163
? | 200016-54 300-30259 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH - SS 4163
3 ? 200017-52 300-30260 FEED GATE SPACER - SS 4300
WAEOT‘NFS ;:&N 4 | 200018-52 TBD FEED GATE - 30 WIDE - 304SS 16.389
' 5 | 200019-05 TBD FEEDGATE JACK HANDLE - LF-30 9 144
6 ? 200020-5? 300-301672 BRACKET - FEEDGATE JACK MOUNTING - SS 0. 421
1 ? 200329-0°? 300-30203 U-JOINT CHAIN LINK 0. 052
8 | 220166-51 TBD FEEDGATE HOLDUP BRACKET-SS | 780
9 6 FF-00012 900-80105 3/8 FLAT WASHER SS 0.010
[0 6 FF-00027 900-801172 3/8-16 NUT-KEP SS 0.000
[ ? FFE-00077 900-80018 [/2 SPLIT LOCKWASHER SS 0.011
[ ? ? FF-00078 900-8002 1 [/2-13 HEX FINISH NUT SS 0. 037
[3 6 FF-00197 900-80125 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | /2 - SS 0.063
[ 4 | FF-00198 TBD CAPSCREW-HEX /2 NC x 3 1I/2 SS 0. 236
[5 | FF-50084 900-80048 [/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN 0. 264
[ 6 | FM-00517 300-30001 FEEDGATE JACK 9 490
03-Jul-07 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 30 WIDE - LF - SS 220034-58




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200016-03 300-30157 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH 4.163
2 \ 200016-04 300-30158 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH 4.163
3 2 200017-02 300-30159 FEED GATE SPACER 4.300

WA RRE N 4 \ 200018-02 TBD FEED GATE - 30 WIDE 21.700
' 5 \ 200019-02 18D FEEDGATE JACK HANDLE - AC-30 9. 144
b 2 200020-02 300-30162 BRACKET - FEEDGATE JACK MOUNTING 0.423
1 2 200329-02 300-30203 U-JOINT CHAIN LINK 0.052
8 \ 220166-01 300-30234 FEEDGATE HOLDUP BRACKET | . 780
9 6 FF-00015 900-80106 3/8 FLAT WASHER ZN 0.021
10 0 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.000
Il 0 FF-00029 900-801726 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | 1/4 - [N 0.056
12 2 FF-00073 900-80019 /2 SPLIT LOCKWASHER ZN 0.011
I3 2 FF-00086 900-800227 [/2-13 HEX FINISH NUT ZN 0.037
I4 \ FF-00116 900-80047 | /2-13 X 3-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN 0.22°2
I'5 \ FF-50084 900-80048 [/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N 0.264
I6 \ FM-00517 300-3000 FEEDGATE JACK 9.490
=
& L0 (@
o ‘.lfi'
NIl
l
7l
A "
>
v —
03-Jul-07 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 30 WIDE - AC 220034-09




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200016-53 300-30250 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH -8S 4.163
2 \ 200016-54 300-30259 RETAINER -FEEDGATE - RH - SS 4.163
3 2 200017-52 300-30260 FEED GATE SPACER - SS 4.300
4 \ 200018-52 TBD FEED GATE - 30 WIDE - 304SS 16.389
5 \ 200019-02 18D FEEDGATE JACK HANDLE - AC-30 9. 144
b 2 200020-52 300-30162 BRACKET - FEEDGATE JACK MOUNTING - SS| 0.42]
1 2 200329-02 300-30203 U-JOINT CHAIN LINK 0.052
8 \ 220166-51 18D FEEDGATE HOLDUP BRACKET-SS | . 780
9 6 FF-00012 900-80105 3/8 FLAT WASHER SS 0.010
10 0 FF-00027 900-80112 3/8-16 NUT-KEP SS 0.000
Il 2 FF-000T77 900-80018 /2 SPLIT LOCKWASHER SS 0.011
12 2 FF-00078 900-8007 | [/2-13 HEX FINISH NUT §S 0.037
I3 6 FF-00197 900-80125 BOLT-CARRIAGE-3/8-16 x | /2 - §§ 0.063
I4 \ FF-00198 18D CAPSCREW-HEX /2 NC x 3 /2 S§ 0.236
I'5 \ FF-50084 900-80048 [/2-13 X 4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N 0.264
I6 \ FM-00517 300-3000 FEEDGATE JACK 9.490

=
& L2 [0

o ‘.lfi'

-l

l
| -,
A "

v =
03-Jul-07 FEEDGATE ASSEMLBY - 30 WIDE - AC - SS 220034-59




#2 PINTLE - BAR EVERY OTHER LINK #3 PINTLE - BAR EVERY LINK
ﬂ —»
_ I}

il

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

#2 ROLLER - BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

l1-Jul-07 DIFFERENT TYPES OF CONVEYOR CHAIN CONVEYOR_CHAIN_TYPES




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEITGHT
\ 9 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2.531
2 20 FM-00479 100-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310
3 2 FM-00497 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN 0.091
4 2 FM-00498 100-30032 CHAIN LINK - 667X CHAIN 0.229
§) 2 FM-00499 TBD COTTER PIN 0.001

— 20-5/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS r=a—r
— 6 £ =

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN

CONVEYOR-NOZ2-24




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
3 200070-21 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 2. 511

20 FM-004T79 100-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310

2 FM-00497 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN 0.091

\
2
3
WAEOTM’T; ;:&N 4 2 FM-00498 700-30032 CHAIN LINK - 667X CHAIN 0.229
' 5 2 FM-00499 18D COTTER PIN 0.001

~=— 26-5/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS —=

— =3 53 —

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - #2 - 30 WIDE CONVEYOR-NOZ2-30




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 10 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2.531
2 20 FM-004T79 100-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310
3 2 FM-00497 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN 0.091
4 2 FM-00498 700-30032 CHAIN LINK - 667X CHAIN 0.229
5 2 FM-00499 18D COTTER PIN 0.001

— 20-5/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS r=e——

— =)

=) [ — |

SCA

LE /8

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN - #3 -

¢4 WIDE

CONVEYOR-NO3-24




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
10 200070-21 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 2. 511

20 FM-004T79 100-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310

2 FM-00497 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN 0.091

\
2
3
WAEOTM’T; ;:&N 4 2 FM-00498 700-30032 CHAIN LINK - 667X CHAIN 0.229
' 5 2 FM-00499 18D COTTER PIN 0.001

~=— 26-5/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS —=

— 6 =

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - #3 - 30 WIDE CONVEYOR-NO3-30




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

=

BAR EVERY LINK

ITEW [ OTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPT ION WEIGHT
| 10 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 IN | 2.537
2 . COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.00]
3 2 FM-00653 700-30072 CHAIN LTNK - 667XH CHAIN 0.326
4 2 FM-00654 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667XH 0.113
5 20 FM-00930 700-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.418

—= 20-3/4 SPROCKET_CENTERS |~a—
= o 0o o
N

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN

_ #3 _

24 WIDE -

HD

CONVEYOR-NO3-24-HD



pkeys
Note
Assembly Number - 220104


LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEITGHT
\ 9 200070-21 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 3.335
2 2 COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.001
3 2 FM-00653 100-30072 CHAIN LINK - 667XH CHAIN 0.326
4 2 FM-00654 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667XH 0.113
§) 20 FM-00930 100-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.418

~— 26-3/4 SPROCKET_CENTERS ——==—
S

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN - #2 -

30 WIDE -

HD

CONVEYOR-NOZ-30-HD




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

ITEW [ OTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPT ION WEIGHT
| 5 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 IN | 2.537
2 . COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.00]
3 2 FM-00653 700-30072 CHAIN LTNK - 667XH CHAIN 0.326
4 2 FM-00654 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667XH 0.000
5 20 FM-00930 700-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.418

—= 20-3/4 SPROCKET_CENTERS |~a—
— o 0o o
N

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN

_ #2 _

24 WIDE -

HD

CONVEYOR-NOZ-24-HD




WA R R E
COLLINS, MS.

N

BAR EVERY LINK

==1

QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT

\ 10 200070-21 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 [N 3.335

2 2 COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.001

3 2 FM-00653 100-30072 CHAIN LINK - 667XH CHAIN 0.326

4 2 FM-00654 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667XH 0.113

5 20 FM-00930 100-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.418
~=— 26-3/4 SPROCKET_CENTERS —=

0 9=

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN - #3 -

30 WIDE -

HD

CONVEYOR-NO3-30-HD




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2.531
2 4 200070-22 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2.0l
3 2 FB-00122 18D CONVEYOR BELT - 18 IN. 2.507
4 l6 FB-00172 800-30007 BELT RIVET 0.047
5 28 FM-004T79 100-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310
b 2 FM-00497 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667X 0.092
1 2 FM-00499 18D COTTER PIN 0.001
8 \ FM-00933 700-3010| LACING HIT - 18" WIDE BELT 0.000

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

20-5/8

SPROCKET _CENTERS r—a—

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN -

¢4 WIDE - #4

CONVEYOR-NO4-24




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT

\ 2 200070-20 300-30170 CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2. 531

2 4 200070-22 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 24 [N 2. 511

3 2 COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.001

WA RRE N A \ FB-00122 700-30006 CONVEYOR BELT - 18 IN. 2.503
' 5 \ FB-00122 100-30006 CONVEYOR BELT - 18 IN. 2.503

b l6 FB-00172 800-30007 BELT RIVET 0.047

1 2 FM-00654 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667XH 0.000

8 28 FM-00930 700-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.310

9 \ FM-00933 100-3010 LACING HIT - 18" WIDE BELT 0.000

:j 20-3/4 SPROCKET_CENTERS
—

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - 24 WIDE - #4 - HD CONVEYOR-NO4-24-HD




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200070-21 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 [N 3.335
2 4 200070-23 18D CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 3.308
3 l6 FB-00172 800-30007 BELT RIVET 0.047
4 \ FB-00215 100-30008 CONVEYOR BELT - 24 IN. 3.302
5 \ FB-00215 100-30008 CONVEYOR BELT - 24 IN. 3.302
b 28 FM-004T79 7100-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310
1 2 FM-00497 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667X 0.092
8 2 FM-00499 18D COTTER PIN 0.001
9 \ FM-00929 100-30099 LACING KIT - 19" -24" WIDE BELT 0.000

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

26-5/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN - 30 WIDE - #4

CONVEYOR-NO4-30




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
| 2 20007021 TBD CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 3.335

2 4 20007023 TBD CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 3.308

3 2 COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.00]

WA RS E N 4 6 FB-00172 800-30007 BELT RIVET 0.047

’ 5 2 FB-00215 700-30008 CONVEYOR BELT - 24 IN. 3.306

b 2 FM-00654 800-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667xH 0.000

7 | FM-00929 700-30099 LACING KIT - 19" -24" WIDE BELT 0.000

8 28 FM-00930 700-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.310

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - 30 WIDE - #4 - HD CONVEYOR-NO4-30-HD




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
200040-01 18D CROSS BAR - ROLLER CHAIN - 24 [N 2.991
COTTER_PIN-ROLLER NA COTTER PIN FOR ROLLER CHAIN 0.001

FM-00306 800-30045 PIN - ROLLER CHAIN

0.09?
WA R R E N FM-00326 TBD ROLLER CHAIN 3.963
COLLINS, MS.

:{;05/8 SPROCKETCENTERS‘HLT
— —

I~ o —
CO | MO PO |

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - ROLLER - 24 WIDE - #2 CONVEYOR-ROLLER-NOZ-24




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
200040-02 18D CROSS BAR - ROLLER CHAIN - 24 [N 3.948

COTTER_PIN-ROLLER NA COTTER PIN FOR ROLLER CHAIN 0.001

FM-00306 800-30045 PIN - ROLLER CHAIN 0.092

WA R R E N FM-00326 TBD ROLLER CHAIN 3.963
COLLINS, MS.

TELD 26-5/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS mjr
— —

I~ o —
CO | MO PO |

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - ROLLER - 30 WIDE - #2 CONVEYOR-ROLLER-NOZ-30




LY

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

BAR EVERY OTHER LINK

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ 2 200040-01 18D CROSS BAR - ROLLER CHAIN - 24 [N 2.991
2 4 200040-04 18D CROSS BAR - ROLLER CHAIN - 30 IN 2.964
3 2 COTTER_PIN-ROLLER NA COTTER PIN FOR ROLLER CHAIN 0.001
4 2 FB-00122 100-30006 CONVEYOR BELT - 18 IN. 2.505
5 l6 FB-00172 800-30007 BELT RIVET 0.047
b 2 FM-00306 800-30045 PIN - ROLLER CHAIN 0.092
1 14 FM-00326 7100-30106 ROLLER CHAIN 3.963
8 \ FM-00933 700-3010| LACING HIT - 18" WIDE BELT 0.000

:j 20-5/8 SPROCKET _CENTERS E:
— —

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR -

ROLLER CHAIN -

24 WIDE - #4

CONVEYOR-ROLLER-NO4-24




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
| 2 200040-02 TBD CROSS BAR - ROLLER CHAIN - 24 IN 3.948

2 4 20004005 TBD CROSS BAR - ROLLER CHAIN - 30 IN 3.92]

3 2 COTTER_PIN-ROLLER NA COTTER PIN FOR ROLLER CHAIN 0.00]

WA RS E N 4 6 FB-00172 800-30007 BELT RIVET 0.047

’ 5 | FB-00215 700-30008 CONVEYOR BELT - 24 IN. 3.302

b | FB-00215 700-30008 CONVEYOR BELT - 24 IN. 3.302

7 2 FM-00306 800-30045 PIN - ROLLER CHAIN 0.092

8 ¥ FM-00326 700-30106 ROLLER CHAIN 3.963

g | FM-00929 700-30099 LACING KIT - 19" -24" WIDE BELT 0.000

—j 26-5/8 OSPROCKET _CENTERS r
—

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR - ROLLER CHAIN - 30 WIDE - #4 CONVEYOR-ROLLER-NO4-30




[TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

\ 200040-18 TBD CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 3.967

2 28 FM-00479 700-30031 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667X 0.310

3 FM-00497 &00-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667X 0.09?

WAEOT‘N’:S ;:s ™ 4 ? FM-00498 100-30032 CHAIN LINK - 667X CHAIN 0.229
' ’ 5 ? FM-00499 TBD COTTER PIN 0.001

- 3 -3/8 SPROCKET_CENTERS ———m=—
— =X == —

BAR EVERY 4+h LINK

09-Jul-07 CONVEYOR CHAIN - 34 WIDE - #I CONVEYOR-NOI-34




WA R R E
COLLINS, MS.

[TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

\ 4 200040-18 TBD CROSS BAR - PINTLE CHAIN - 30 IN 3.967

2 2 COTTER_PIN-XH NA COTTER PIN FOR XH CHAIN 0.00]

3 ? FM-00653 100-30072 CHAIN LINK - 667XH CHAIN 0.3726

™ 4 ? FM-00654 8&00-30045 PIN - PINTLE CHAIN - 667XH 0. 113
5 28 FM-00930 700-30100 CHAIN - PINTLE - 667XH 0.418

~————— 3 -] /72  SPROCKET_CENTERS ——==—
— = i | —
N

BAR EVERY 4+h LINK

09-Jul-07

CONVEYOR CHAIN - 34 WIDE - #I

- HD CONVEYOR-NOI-34-HD




ITEMQUANPART NO. DESCRIPTION

R 1 1 |200804-01| SUPPORT BEAM
E’\R 2 | 1 [200804-02| BEAM END PLATE
pANEL e 3 | 1 [P00804-03] BEAM END FILLER

4 | 2 |200804-04| BEAM GUSSET

NOTE: 1/8” CONTINUOUS WELD ALL PARTS.

PULLEYS ARE LOCATED AFTER WELDING.

W. 0. #S2012
V| orememon Mo jowe /s FONTAINE, A
BODY & HOIST CO.  [we =
DATE COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI GF _ h1-27-91
o CHECKED DATE
QrY. SUPPORT BEAM WELDMENT
FoR WINCH LIFT
for MOUNTING PULLEYS CAN ASM
DEST. | MATERAL NUMBER
22038501




o

ITEMQRUANPART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 1 P00323-01) VALVE MT PLATE
R o 1 P00324-01) PEDESTAL MOUNT

/o\
SPOT WELD EACH CORNER

%

o

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL = ANGULAR +
Oﬁ'f : OPERATION MA#CH QTy. C#K DATE | W/O# FONTAINE SCALEZ 4 REQD.
BODY & HOIST CO. DRAWN DATE
DATE COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI GF  [7-p0-92
CHECKED DATE
NAME
QrY. PEDESTAL MUOUNT BRKT b=z
for CONTROL VALVE
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER

c20381-03




ITEM [QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 220123-26 | L. H. DISK ASSEMBLY
o 1 220123-27 | R, H. DISK ASSEMBLY
3 1 220309-02 | FAN ASM FRAME WELDMENT
4 o FF-00032 |[1/4” NC X 3/4” HEX HD C/S
o) c FF-00045 1/4” LOCK WASHER
6 4 FF-00091 /2" NC X 1 1/2” HEX HD C/S
7 4 FF-00087 1/27 NC LOCK NUT
8 i FHM-001/4 HYD SPINNER MOTOR

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

OP.
#

OPERATION

MACH
i

QTY.

CLK
i

DATE

DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL % ANGULAR  *
SCALE REQ'D.
DRAWN DATE
DATE AR MY GF  16-3-93
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE
QTy. | MNamE
CUMPLETE FAN ASSEMBLY [r*
LITTER SPRDR
DEST. [ MATERIAL NUMBER

220338-06




ITEM |QUAN | PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 1 |A200820-04 AXLE TUBE
e 4 |1A200820-08 AXLE MT ANGLE
3 c SO116-1-00 | "ARMSTRONG” SPINDLE Eﬂ e
(=]

-

NOTE: ATTACH MT ANGLES TO TRAILER BEFORE WELDING TO AXLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL % 1/16* ANGULAR +
SCALE REQ’D.
Oﬁ'f : OPERATION MA#CH QTY. C#K DATE | W/O# _
1=12
DRAWN DATE
DATE GF I1-21-95
WARREN
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE
QTY NAME
TRAILER AXLE R
14’ | S-3420
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER




ITEM [QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 |A200340-12 CURVED CHUTE
C 1 |A200340-13 CHUTE MT BASE
3 C FF-00014 |3/8” NC x 1” HEX HD C/S
4 C FF-00023 3/8" NC KEP NUT
)

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL % ANGULAR +
Oﬁ'f : OPERATION MA#CH QTY. C#K DATE | W/O# SCAL;: . REQD.
DRAWN_ DATE
DATE T
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE
QTY NAME
SHAVINGS BRUOADCASTER |Fx
| S—=3420
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER
APP0311-02




ITEM | QUAN PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 240027-02 14’ LS-3420 ASS'Y

1 C220290-05 TRAILER WELDMENT

3 1 A220290-06 TRAILER HITCH ASS’Y

4 1 A220336-02 AXLE WELDMENT

5 1 FHV-00132 70/30 FLOW DIVIDER

6 8 FF-50095 3/4" NF X 2* HEX HD C/S

7 8 FF-50144 374" NF_LOCK NUT

8 4 SPECIAL WASHER, 3/4” TAPERED

9 2 608200-8 “ARMSTRONG” A608 HUB ASS'Y

10 2 W-617760 “ARMSTRONG” W16C WHEEL ASS’Y

11 2 19L-161 SL IMPLEMENT TIRE

12 1 HC-PTO-1A “PRINCE” HYD. PUMP

13 1 180900877 PUMP_TORQUE ARM KIT
NOTE: % - ITEM NOT SHOWN,

7 174" TYP 1

Il

40 1/2" —— =

[eXe]

99.0"

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED. e e
Size OF VELD 10 BE AT w Tulm:la_ DATE
TR O TIE ADONEENT FETALS: e 1 L_GF  l2-5-95
S, CHECKED DATE
-uness omerwase | "
SPECIFIED. 14’ LS-3420 TRAILER ASS'Y [r=
DECTNAL ¢ PROTOTYPE
FRACTINAL *  1/16° Uy NUMBER
ANGULAR % Ce2P0290-07




ITEM |QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 |A200820-10 HITCH CHANNEL
2 2 |AP00820-11 HITCH BAR 1
3 3 ALP0343-11 TRAILER PIN /174" TYP
4 3 | FM-00518 HITCH PIN " L~ T Ni/4" TYP
¥ — ITEM NOT SHOWN, 220 TYP
: Y
—
3,750
q 3
i ( )

REVISED 1/25/96 GF UPDATED DWG DIMENSIONS,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL * 1716 ANGULAR *
SCALE REQ’D.
o OPERATION MAPR QT | “F |paTe | W/O# >
DRAWN DATE
DATE AN L1-21-95
WARREN
COLLINS, MS, CHECKED DATE
QTY. NAME
TRAILER HITCH ASS’Y FoR
LS—-3420
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER
A220290-06




ITEM |[QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 |A200820-01L L. H LONG RAIL

2 1 |A200820-01R R, H LONG RAIL

3 3 [A200820-02 CROSS MEMBER

4 2 [A200820-03 TONGUE FRAME

S 1 |A200820-05| TONGUE END PLATE
6 2 |A200820-06| TONGUE FRAME ENDCAP
7 4 A200820—07 | TONGUE FRAME ENDCAP GUSSET
8 2 |A200820-09) TRAILER HITCH ADJ. BAR
9 4 |A200820-13| TONGUE FRAME BRACE
10 2 |A200820-17| TONGUE SUPPORT PLATE
11 1 |A200820-18| FRONT CROSSMEMBER
12 1 |A220081-16| PUMP STORAGE PIPE
13 1 FT-40009 “BULLDOG JACK

8

-

Ha

56 3/4

50 1/4

n
-
N

}

I

0000

1

®/

REVISED 1/26/96 GF UPDATED B.OM. & DIMENSIONS,

53 5/8 34
o o kN
6_11:!/16
56 3/4
o %
2.1/4 %
SCALE REQD.
AL VELDS OB CONTIMIOUS. 1=12
A = I
THINER [F THE ADJACENT METALS. 11-20-95)
— WARR‘.:N —
-UNLESS OTHERVISE
SPECIFIED, TRAILER WELDMENT FoR
N I 14 15-3420 |
FRACTIONAL %  1/16° [ NWBER
ANGULAR % C220290-03




) S
@
o

KIT ITEMS - CONVEYOR SPEED i
CONTROL OPTION I

19

5g

|
! CONVEYOR PRESSURE

FROM SPINNER RETURN

*NOTE: SEE 220287-04 FOR STANDARD LS-3420 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

REVISED 2-17-04 BT (B1> CHANGED ITEMS IN CONVEYOR SPEED CONTROL KIT
REVISED 5-13-99 LRD <A1> SEPERATED CONVEYOR SPEED CONTROL KIT ITEMS

STANDARD KIT ITEMS

ITEM]QUAN|] PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 FHF-00014 [3/4* NPTM X NPTFMSW 90° ELBOW
2 1 FHF-00018 B/4* NPTM X NPTFMSW ADAPTER
3 1 FHF-00144 |3/4° ORM X NPTFMSW ADAPTER
4 3 FHF-00202 |3/4” ORM X NPTM ADAPTER
S 2 |FHF-00236 | 3/4” NPT KING NIPPLE
6 2 |FHF-00278 3/4” HOSE CLAMP

7 2 FHF-00301 3/4” NPTFM TEE

8 2 FHF-00303 | 3/4* NPTM X NPTM ADAPTER
9 1 FHF-350054 |1 X 3/4" X 3/4” NPT TEH
10 1 FHF-50140 |3/4* NPTM X NPTFM 90° ELBOW
11 2 FHF-00261 | 1/2” NPT KING NIPPLE
12 2 FHF-00260 1/2” HOSE CLAMP

14 34" | FHH-00117 |1/2” LOW PRESSURE HOSE
15 12” | FHH-00098 |3/4” LOW PRESSURE HOSE
16 1 FHV-00134 | SPINNER CONTROL VALVE
17 1 |FHV-00249 |ELECTRIC DUMP VALVE

ADDITIONAL KIT ITEMS REQUIRED FOR
CONVEYOR SPEED CONTROL OPTION

ITEM QUAN PART N0

DESCRIPTION

1 1 FHF—-00014 |3/74° NPTM X NPTFMSW 90° ELBOV|
3 1 FHF-00144 |3/4 ORM X NPTFMSW ADAPTER
6 2 |FHF-00278 3/4” HOSE CLAMP
13 1 FHF-00237 | 3/4” ORM KING NIPPLE
16 1 FHV-00134 | SPINNER CONTROL VALVE
18 24" |FHH-00098 |3/4” LOW PRESSURE HOSE
19 1 FHF-50039 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE
20 1 FHF-50053 3/4” NPT BP. TEE
SCALE REQ'D.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 1:8
Neeal RS By T
THINNER OF TLE ADJACENT METALS, - 4% "GF 7-31-96
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE
NAME
T RN oettriED, e HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC —
DECIMAL  # CONVEYOR SPEED CONTROL OPTION LS-3420
FRACTIONAL + MATERIAL NUMBER
ANGULAR +
220287-15




10 RETURN LINE

[—[im

ITEMQUAN|PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 |[FHF—00144|aDAPTER, 3/4° ORM X NPTFMSW
fat 1 FHF-00266|ELBaow, 90° - 172° NPTM X NPTFM
3 2 |FHF—-00271| couPLING, 3/4* NPTFM - H. P.
4 1 |FHF-00301| TEE, 3/4” NPTFM

5 6 |FHF —00318| AnarPTER, 172 NPTM X 3/4* NPTFMSW
6 2 FHF—-00328ELBOw, 90° - 3/4” ORM X NPTN
7 2 FHF—=00378| ADAPTER, 5/8° ORM X 1/2° NPTFM
8 2 [FHF-00443HoSE END, 3/4* NPTM CRIMP-ON
9 19" FHH-00238 HOSE, 3/4” 100R-2
10 2 |FHH-=50011HoSE AsM, 3/4* NPTM 100R-2 X 60
11 4 FHH-50023HoSE ASM, 3/4* NPTM 100R-2 X 24
12 e SPECIAL |MOTOR, SPINNERC3 cu. in.
13 1 SPECIAL |MOTOR, CONVEYOR - DIRECT DRIVH
14 1 |FHV—-00131| VALVE, 50/50 FLOW DIVIDER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

FRACTIONAL *

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ANGULAR +

OP. MACH CLK W /0 SCALE REQ'D.
/] OPERATION 4 QTY. z DATE /O# 1=8
DRAWN DATE
DATE A A 2-10—-94
WARREN
COLLINS, M. CHECKED DATE
NAME
arv. HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
PARALLEL SPINNERS w/DIRECT DRIVE CONVEYOR | S=3420
DEST. [ MATERIAL NUMBER
22028 /=12




* BODY A B ITEM |QUAN | PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM | QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
04 12" 20 21 46 4 FHF-00278 3/4* HOSE CLAMP 1 1 220021-03 20 GAL. HYD. RESERVOIR
05 14’ 21 22 47 1 FHH-00238 |3/4“ 100R-2 HOSE x 54“ 2 1 FHV-00129 1 1/4* GATE VALVE
06 16/ 22 23 48 3 2 FHF-50082 |1 1/4* NPT 90° ST. ELBOW
07 18° 23 24 49 4 2 FHF-50124 1 1/4" KING NIPPLE
FHF-00202 | 374" ORM x NPTM ADAPTER S 2 FHF-00228 1 1/4* HOSE CLAMP
FHF-00301 | 374’ NPTFM TEE 6 S’ FHH-00121 1 1/4* SUCTION HOSE
FHF-00303 [3/4" NPTM x NPTM ADAPTER 7 1 FHF-00225 | 1/4* NPTFM X 1* NPTM 90* ELBOMW
FHF-50054 | 1* x 3/4" x 3/4" NPT TEE 8 7 FHF-50022 |374° NPTM X NPTFMSW ADAPTER
FHF-50140 |3/4° NPTM x NPTFM 90° ELBOW 9 1 FHP-00080 | DIRECT MT PUMP, 1 1/2‘ GEAR
FHH-00098 | 3/4" LOW PRESSURE HOSE 10 10 FHF-00443 | 3/4* NPTM CRIMP-ON HOSE END
FHV-00134 |SPINNER CONTROL VALVE 11 84 FHH-00238 3/4’ 100R-2 HOSE
FHV-00249 |[ELECTRIC DUMP VALVE 12 1 FHV-00284 [RELIEF VALVE, 2000 psl (WJL-75)|
FHH-00238 |3/4“ 100R2 HOSE x 5’ 13 1 A200735-A 3/4” SCH 80 B. P.
FHH-00238 [3/4 100R2 HOSE-FOR 28‘ OA 14 2 FHF-00271 3/4* NPT H. P. COUPLING
FHV-00289 | VALVE-PRIORITY FLOW 15 6’ FHH-00238 3/4’ 100R-2 HOSE
16 2 FHF-00318 1/2° NPTM X 3/4° NPTFMSW ADAPTER]
17 2 FHM-00174 | SPINNER MOTOR
18 5 FHH-00238 3/4° 100R-2 HOSE X 5
19 1 FHF-00315 1 X 3/4" NPT BUSHING
20 1 FHF-50061 | 1 NPT COUPLING
21 1 A200733-B 1 SCH 40 B. P.
22 2 FHF-00199 1 KING NIPPLE
23 2 FHF-00227 1 HOSE CLAMP
24 5 FHH-00095 1 LOW PRESSURE HOSE
25 1 FHF-00219 |1 1/4 X 1* X 1 NPTFM TEE]
26 2 FHF-50045 | 1 1/4° NPT CLOSE NIPPLE
27 1 FHF-00250 FILTER ASSEMBLY
28 1 FHF-50011 1 X 1/2° NPT BUSHING
29 2 FHF-00261 1/2" KING NIPPLE
30 2 FHF-00260 1/2* HOSE CLAMP
31 5 FHH-00117 [ 172’ LOW PRESSURE HOSE
32 2 FHF-00301 3/4* NPTFM HP. TEE
33 2 FHF-00259 [1/2* NPTM X 3/4' NPTM ADAPTER
34 2 FHF-50140 [3/4° NPTM X NPTFM 90° ELBOW
35 1 FHF-00212 |[S/8’ ORM X 3/4° JICM 90° ELBOW
36 19* FHH-00238 374" 100R-2 HOSE
37 34 | FHH-00098 |3/4’ LOW PRESS. HOSE
38 1 FHF-50080 1 NPT 90° ST. ELBOW
39 1 FHV-50020 3/4° NPT CHECK VALVE
40 1 FHF-00204 |5/8° ORM X 3/4° JICM ADAPTER
41 1 FHF-00456 |3/4° JICFM CRIMP-ON HOSE END
42 1 FHF-50029 1/2* NPT PIPE PLUG
NOTE: FOR LST USE DRAWING # A220287-16 e T Frv00i73 CONVEYOR MOTOR
AND SHOP KIT FOR STANDARD LS 44 1 | FHF—00216 [3/4" JICFM PUSH-ON HOSE END|
REVISED 7-5-01 PK (D1> QUA. CORRECTIONS ON ITEMS #8,10,50,52 & S4 <D2) ADDED ITEMS 59 & 60 <D3) OMITTED ITES 48 & 49 45 3 FHF-00236 3/4" NPT KING NIPPLE
REVISED 11-12-97 LRD (C1) QUA, CORRECTIONS ON ITEMS #10 & 46 — PART # CORRECTION ON ITEM# 38
REVISED 7-15-97 JCS (BL) - UPDATED TO SHOW FHF-00271 & FHF-00303 FITTINGS INTO RELIEF VALVE
REVISED 6-20-97 LRD(AL) REDRAWN — UPDATED TO SHOW SPINNER SPEED CONTROL VALVE & ELEC. DUMP VALVE
O#P : OPERATION MA#CH QTY. CI#K DATE | W/O# | unLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. SAE 1=12 Rean.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
CEAST TuE ‘THICKNESS OF THE DRAN DATE
DATE | THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. GF |5-2-95
Wﬁﬁu?n? N CHECKED DATE
TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE
ary. SPECIFIED. " HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC o
DECIMAL + LS/LST-3420
DEST. FRACTIONAL + MATERIAL NUMBER
ANGULAR % 220287 -%




ITEM |QUAN | PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 o 200159-03 HINGE (M/S
fad o 200159-53 HINGE (S/S)
3 1 200544-02 WINDROW CHUTE
4 1 200544-05 | CHUTE HANGER BRKT
O 1 200669-15 |[CHUTE ADJUSTMENT BOLT
| 6 4 FF—-00196 |[1/4” NC X 1* S/S HEX HD C/S
x| 7 4 FF-00214 | 1/4” NC S/S KEP NUT
¥ 8 4 FF-50102 5/16” NC HEX NUT
S.0. #7607
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS., SIZE OF WELD TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL * 1716 ANGULAR +
o OPERATION MAPR QT | “F |paTe | W/O# e |7
DRAWEIEI__ DATE
DATE Can
W%LﬁN?MEN CHECKED lDETEgo 9§
QTY. NAME ) —
WINDROW CHUTE ASS'Y [=
DEST. | maTERIAL NUMBER
Ar202/4-06




— —
ITEM QUAN PART_NO. DESCRIPTION

2 200597-13 REAR POCKET SPACER PLATE
4 220259-06 UPPER LEG POCKET
1 LH/1 RH 220259-07 SAND SHIELD WELDMENT
- 220259-08 UPPER REAR LEG WELDMENT
220259-09 LOWER LEG WELDMENT
2 220259-10 UPPER FRONT LEG WELDMENT
[: FM-00898 LEG LOCKING PIN

* — ITEM NOT SHOWN

E"’f."f-“f_ér mu%m"é'é”co.

i, STORAGE LEG ASSEMBLY




* BODY A B ITEM | QUAN] PART NO. DESCRIPTION

11 12/ 1327 05 1 1| 200215-01 |PIN - BOTTOM CYL. MOUNTING

2 vy 1567 07 2 3| 200565-02_|MTG. BRKT, - CYLINDER - FEEDGATE

13 16’ 180° 09 3 1| 200565-05 IMTG. BRKT. — CYLINDER — BODY

14 18’ 204* 11 2 1| 200824-01_JPIN — TOP CYL. MOUNTING

v y 5 1| FHC-00036 CYLINDER

12 Sg, Sgg, 13 6 2| FHF—00317 JELBOW - 90° 1/2" NPTH x 1/2' NPTH

= e e = 7 2| FHF-50059 |COUPLING 1/2° NPT B.P.
8 T | FHF-50022 |ADAPTER - 3/4° NPTM x NPTFMS
B 2 | FHF-00263 |HOSE END - REUSABLE 1/2° NPTH
10 1__| _FAF—00014_|ELEOV - 90" 3/4° NPT x 3/% NPIFNS
1 1| FHV-00288 |VALVE - GRESEN MODEL 430
2 T | FHF-50043 |NIPPLE - I x CLOSE NPT
3 1| FHF-00325 |TEE - I x I x 3/4° NPT BP.
14 | 2 | FAF-50079 |ELBOW - 3/4° 90" STREET NPT BP.
15 1 FHF-00301 TEE - 3/4° NPTFM

RELIEF 6 | 2 | FAr-00236 |NIPPLE — KING 3/4°
VALVE EXISTING PIPE 17 2 | FHF-00278 |CLAMP — HOSE 3/4°
WELD TO BODY 15 1| FHH-00246 |HISE ASSEN, - 3/4° x 14#° NPTH - IE END

20 | 2 | FHH-00247 JHISE ASSEM - /2" x 120" NPT - OIE END
21 | 2 | 200823-B_ |PIPE - /2" BP. SCH. 40 x ‘A’
22 |12 FT.] FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4° LOW PRESSURE
23 | 4 | FM-00518 |HITCH PIN
24 1| FHF—00264 |HOSE END - REUSABLE 3/4° NPTM|
25

11 / ]
11 |
|
{:;/@

gl"

EE WELD TO FEEDGATE
:

SCALE REQ'D.
O#P OPERATION MA#CH QTY. CI#K DATE | W/O# | unLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 1=12
S
DRAWN DATE
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
DATE | THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. LRD]4-5-99
WaAaRREN
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE
QTY. | TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE [ NawE
SPECIFIED. Ton
DECIMAL % HYDRAULIC FEEDGATE SCHEMATIC LS—-3420
DEST. FRACTIONAL + MATERIAL NUMBER
ANGULAR % 220235-%




* BODY A B
01 8’ 84" 01
02 9’ 96’ 02
03 10’ 108* 03
04 11’ 120” 04
05 12’ 132” 05
06 13’ 144 06
07 14’ 156 07
08 15’ 168 08
09 16’ 180* 09

a EXISTING HOSE

v

SPINNER CONTROL VALVE

WELD TO BODY

WELD TO FEEDGATE

ITEMJQUAN] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1_| 200215-01 |PIN — BOTTOM CYL, MOUNTING
2 3| 200565-02 |MTG. BRKT. - CYLINDER - FEEDGATE
3 1_| 200565-05 [MTG. BRKT. - CYLINDER - BODY
4 1| 200824-01 |PIN - TOP CYL. MOUNTING
5 1__| FHC-00036 CYLINDER
6 4| FHF-00317 JELBOW - 90° 172" NPTH x 1/2' NPTH
7 4__| FHF-50059 |COUPLING L/2” NPT B.P.
8 1| FHF—00254 |HOSE END - REUSABLE 3/4' JICFMS|
S | 2 | FHr-00263 |HOSE END - REUSABLE 1/2° NPTM
10 | 1 | FHF—00014 |ELBOV - 90° 3/4° NPT x 3/4° NPTFHS
11 1| FHv-00288 |VALVE - GRESEN MODEL 430
12 | 1t | FHF-50043 |NIPPLE — I* x CLOSE NPT
13 | 1 | FHF-00325 |TEE - 1 x I' x 3/4° NPT BP.
14 | 2 |FHF-50079 |ELBOW - 3/4° 90° STREET NPT BP.
15_| 1 | FHF—00284 |TEE - 3/4 JICM x JICFMS x JICH
16 | 2 | FHr-o0236 |NIPPLE - KING 3/4”
17 | 2 | FHF-00278 |CLAMP — HOSE 3/4‘
18_| 2 | FrH-00i56 |HISE ASSEN. - /2 x 6 NPTH x NPTH|
19 | 1 | FHH-00246 |HISE ASSEN - 3/4" x MA' IPTH - INE END
20 | 2 | FHH-00247 |HOSE ASSEN - L/2' x 120" NPTH - ONE END
21 | 2 | 200823-B_|PIPE - 1/2" BP. SCH. 40 x ‘A’
22_|12 FT.] FHH-00098 | HOSE - 3/4° LOW PRESSURE
23 | 4 | FM-00518 |HITCH PIN
24
25

SCALE REQ'D.
O#P : OPERATION MA#CH QTY. CI#K DATE | W/O# | unLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. 1=12
S
DRAWN DATE
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
DATE | THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. LRD]|4-7-99
WaAaRREN
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE
QTY. | TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE [ NawE
SPECIFIED. Ton
DECMAL % HYDRAULIC FEEDGATE SCHEMATIC LF-3020
DEST. FRACTIONAL + MATERIAL NUMBER
ANGULAR % 220235-%




ITEM |QUAN | PART NIO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 FHM-00114 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
o fad FM-00607/ SPROCKET, 12-TOOTH
3 0.5 | FM-00699 DOUBLE CHAIN
4 1 FM-007/87 MASTER LINK
) c FF-00091 pBOLT, 1/2” NC X 1 1/2* HEX HI
6 fad FF-00087 NUT, 1/2“ NC LOCK
7 1 200086-02 KEY, 1/4" X 2°
8 1 220297-07 | HYD. MOTOR MT BASE

GEAR BOX INPUT SHAFT

REVISED 2/16/96 GF ADDED FLEXIBLE COUPLING.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS

DECIMAL

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

+

FRACTIONAL +

ANGULAR +

OP. MACH CLK SCALE REQ'D.
i OPERATION yary. | “5 [paTe| W/O# ” =g
DRAWN DATE

DATE ey . GF  p-16-96
COLLINS, MS. CHECKED DATE

QTY NAME

HYDRAULIC DRIVE ASS’Y |~ AC1450A
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER
220221-03




ITEM | QUAN [PART NO, DESCRIPTION

—

200288-01| FEED GATE

200290-0S5|FEED GATE HINGE ROD

200290-06| FEED GATE HINGE

200290-03|FEED GATE HANDLE

1’
A B

200290-04|PIVOT BAR

WELD TO REAR PANEL
1 ABOVE DOOR CUTOUT

200292-02| LOCK PIPE

FROM ¢ OF PIPE
PIPE ENDS 0.0625° FROM

FF-00023 (3/8" NC KEP NUT

SIDES OF DOOR CUTOUT

FF-00015 [3/8“ FLAT WASHER

WO |IN|OMN U | |W]|M
(Sl Ll Ll L Bl L

FF-00024 (3/8* X 1 NC CARR BOLT

o
ELD TO SIDE SHEE
10 FROM REAR EDGE
& 675" ABOVE SILL

1'

8 N\
WELD END WITH
BEND TO SILL

17.5" FROM REAR EDGE,
2’ BELOW TOP OF SILL

0
PLUG WELD END OF PIPE FONTAINE ”‘-§=4 REQD.
BODY & HOIST CO. ) OATE
COLLINS, MISSISSIPP/ uu(il-" ;_1_91
| FEED GATE ASSEMBLY [* g
M "aa'ﬂw—og




ITEM | QUAN PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200059-04 GEARBOX MT BRACKET

2 1 200060-05 DRIVE SHAFT

3 1 200061-17 IDLER SHAFT

4 2 200170-02 8-T DRIVE SPROCKET

5 2 200170-03 8-T IDLER SPROCKET

6 2 220007-45 IDLER ADJUSTMENT ASS’Y

7 2.250’ FB-00021 SPROCKET WIPER BELT

8 9 FF-00031 1/4* NC KEP NUT

9 9 FF-00042 1/4* NC x 3/4” FLAT HD SCREW

10 10 FF-00073 1/2* LOCK WASHER

11 8 FF-00084 1/2* NC x 1 3/4” CARR. BOLT

12 8 FF-00086 1/2° NC HEX NUT NOTE: TOP VIEW OF CONVEYOR w/out CHAIN ASS'Y.
13 1 FF-00096 5/8" NC HEX NUT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SCALE_ REQD.

14 1 FF-00098 5/8" LOCK WASHER ALL VELDS T0 BE"CONTILGS. _Lole |

15 1 FF-00106 5/8° NC x 2” HEX HD BOLT |LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE ooV . GE  |o-10-96¢
16 2 FF-00154 |1/2” NC x 1 1/4” HEX HD BOLT COLLINS, S CHECKED DATE

17 1 FHM-00056 O0-RING SEAL TIZILERANCES:JEN[I:_II-:FSISEDI?ITHERVISE NAME , —

18 1 FHM-00113 HYDRAULIC MOTOR e CONVEYUR DRIVE ASSY ™ o wr acr
19 1 FM-00313 6:1 GEARBOX FRACTIONAL * T OWER

20 2 FM-00556 2’ 4-BOLT FLANGE BEARING ANGULAR % 220213-00




TeM #| a1y, | ParT # | DESCRIPTION

FHP—50050]PUMP—BRIGG ENGINE

FHP-50050]PUMP-WISCONSON

-'H\/—OOESHVAI__VE— UAL _CONTROL W/BUILT IN DUMP

FHM-00174|MOTOR-CON VEYOR

FHM-00114 [MOTOR-SPINNER

220021-04 |HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

FHF-00250]FILTER ASSYMBLY

FHV-00129|GATE VALVE

2 |FHF-00200 NIP:£—K-INE 125"
FHF-00223|NIPPLE-CLOSE 125"

F—00003|ELBOW—STREET 90 L25"

2S|ELBOW-REDUCING 90 1.25" X 1”

LAMP 1.25"

R-STRAIGHT .75’ O.RM. X 1"

NPTM

(B

®_ .o

&7
@ﬂN
S

[ 1=
<’ S

REVISED 4-10-98 PK (C1> UPDATED DRAWING TO SHOW CORRECT FITTINGS

B 1-22-91 ECO# 901REV. JDL ADDED CHECK VALVE -ITEM # 35
@12/10/90 ECO # 901-NH-ELIMINATED SEPERATE DUMP VALVE/ CHG'D FHV-00169

FHF —00021 |BUSHING 125" NPTM X 75 NPT FM
F 0 ELBOW 90 STREET .75°

NIPPLE-CLOSE .75°

TEE _BP. .75"

SINIPPLE-KING .75*

HOSE CLAMP 75"

NIPPLE-KING .5*

._.
EQGm\‘g\uAnm._.c,\om\lmu'Ar*ruJL--

VIO

FHF —00252]ADAPTER-STRAIGHT .75’ NPTM X .75’ JICM

TEE BP. .75 X .75" X 5*

w 90 STREET .5*

o
wlro
1
ol|o
[=] [}
] (a8
[N [°A}
28] [3)]
m
i |= |

n
N

00259JADAPTER 75" NPTM X .5 NPTM

°

)
a

1
o
9|
a
\D

ADAPTOR 75" JICM X .5 NPTM

14 [}
9

F-00176 JADA

V

H-00121 JHOSE 100R2 x 28" - 1” NPTM

r:1|||
sl I
Dn—-
£

TER-STRAIGHT SWIVEL .5 NPTM X .5 NPTFM _SW

n

PRESSURE 75"

PRESSURE .5

|
o|

H—00117 |HD:

l_
HH—00098]HOS
l_
H

H—-00067JHOS

3/4'X 26" 3/4'JICFM

3/4'X 35" 3/4"JICFM

FHH-00061 IHE

m|mmlm
<|<1<1=

|
D>I> >0

H-00156]HO

1/2°X_60’__1/2°NPTM_SW_BOTH_ENDS

F -'—00209|ELBE 90 .75" O.RM. X .75" JICM

n
Alwjvl=lojv]olN]oy
4}
nal Gl e Gl

wlwlwlwlw

4’ JFHH-00098|HOSE-LOW PRESSURE .75*

o~

1 HV—M CHECK VALVE- DUAL CONTROL W/BUILT IN DUMP

1 FHF-50037.5 NPT NIPPLE X CLOSE

HE —00303|ADAPTER — 37/4° NPTM x 3/4°

1 HP-00286] VALVE — CHECK 3/4‘ NPTF

wlwleo |w
bl NIr [P

1 HP-50021 |JADAPTOR _SWIVEL - 17 NPT

WaAaRREN
COLLINS, WS

S

"=1p

REQ'D.

"€ HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
AUX. ENG. DRIVE HYD., PUMP

™ NH 112-10-90

CHECKED \TE

FOR

MATERIAL

220210-02/04




MT CONTROL

»*(2)
F—ox
i
*@0—| ﬁ
m PUMP E/®
a2 oy

REVISED 4-8-98 PK (B1> UPDATED DRAWING WITH CORRECT FITTINGS
REVISED 2-26-98 PK (A1) UPDATED DRAWING WITH CORRECT FITTINGS

q

TANK

ITEM | QUAN | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 FHP—00072|HYDRAULIC PUMP

2 FHV—00169|VALVE — DUAL CONTROL w/HANDLE

3 FHM-0017 4|MOTOR-CONVEYOR

4 FHM-00114 [MOTOR-SPINNER

5 220021-04 |HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

6 FHF —00250|FILTER ASSYMBLY

7 FHV-00129|GATE VALVE

8 UCER - 1" NPTFM x 1 1/4” NPTM

S FHF ~00223|NIPPLE-CLOSE_1.25°

0 FHF 00003 [ELBOW-STREET 50 125"

1 FHF-00225|ELBOW — 90° STREET REDUCING 1 1/4” X 1°
2

3 FHV-0028dVALVE - CHECK — 3/4° NPTF

4 FHE—00021 [BUSHING 125" NPTM X .75 NPT FM

5 | 2 |FHr-00020[ELBOW 90 STREET .75

6 ; [6 [NIPPLE—CLOSE 75"

7 TEE BP. 75"

8 | ¢ 236|NIPPLE-KING .75*

s | ¢ 278|CLAMP, 3/4” HOSE

20 | @ 261|NIPPLE—KING 5 _

al | 2 252|ADAPTER-STRAIGHT 75" NPTM X 75" JICM
A PeS|TEE BP. 75" X 75" X 5

23 303[ADAPTER — 3/4° NPTM x 3/4° NPTM

24 5SI[ADAPTER 75" NPTM X 57 NPTM

25 00259|ADAPTOR 75" JICM X 5" NPTM

26 HF—00319 [ADAPTER — 1/2” NPTM X 1/2° NPTFMSW

27 FHH-0011[HOSE - 1° 100R2 x 28” - 1 NPTM x 1° NPTM
28| 18" |FHH-00098|HOSE-LOW PRESSURE .75°

29 | S |FHH-00117|HOSE-LOW PRESSURE 5"

30 | 2 |FHH-O00LOJHOSE ASM — 3/4° X 168" 100R-I JICFM ONE _END
31 "HH-00156|HOSE_ASM - 1/2° X _60°_100R-1 NPTM X NPTM
32 FHH-00ISS|HOSE_ASM—_1/2° X 144” 100R-1 JICFM _ONE_END
33 [ECBOW - 685" ORM. X _75° JICM - 45°

34_| 16" |FHH-00098|HOSE - LOW PRESSURE 3/4” (2 PCS. @ 8 EA
35 FHF-00258|ADAPTER — 1/27 NPTM X 1/2° JICM

36 FHF-00256A|QUICK COUPLER — 1/2° NPT (MALE)

37 FHF-00256B|QUICK COUPLER — 1/2° NPT CFEMALED

38 | 3 |rHr-00257A|QUICK COUPLER - 3/4° NPT CMALE)

39 | 3 |rHr-00e57B|QUICK COUPLER - 3/4” NP CFEMALE)

40 | 2 |FHH-0020I|HOSE ASM - 3/4° X 60° 100R-1 JICFM X NPTM
41 1__|FHF-00263|HOSE END — REUSABLE 1/2” NPTM

42 2 |FHF—00264|HOSE_END - REUSABLE 3/4” NPTM

43 2 |FHF-00260|CLAMP, 172" HOSE

*x - ITEMS TO BE SHIPPED LOOSE IN KIT.

WaAaRREN
COLLINS, WS

SCALE REQ'D.
1=12
DRAWN DATE
GF  Ji0-24-91
CHECKED DATE

"€ HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
AUX. ENG. DRIVE HYD. PUMP

CAB MT VALVE

MATERIAL

NUMBER

220210-01/03




ITEM | QUAN PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200059-04 GEARBOX MT BRACKET

2 2 200419-03 6-T IDLER SPROCKET

3 2 200419-09 6-T DRIVE SPROCKET

4 1 A200571-19 IDLER SHAFT

5 1 200571-17 DRIVE SHAFT

6 2 B220156-07 IDLER ADJUSTMENT ASS’Y

7 0,750 FB-00021 SPROCKET WIPER BELT

8 4 FF-00031 1/4* NC KEP NUT

9 4 FF-00042 1/4* NC x 3/4” FLAT HD SCREW

10 10 FF-00073 1/2* LOCK WASHER

11 8 FF-00084 1/2* NC x 1 3/4” CARR. BOLT

12 8 FF—00086 1/2” NC HEX NUT NOTE: TOP VIEW OF CONVEYOR w/out CHAIN ASS'Y.
13 1 FF_00096 5/8’ NC HEX NUT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. SCALE_ REQD.

14 1 FF-00098 5/8 LOCK_WASHER ALL VELDS TO B CONTINUUS. _Lole |

15 1 FF-00106 5/8° NC x 2” HEX HD BOLT |LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE VeV . GE  le-17-9¢
16 2 FF-00154 |1/2” NC x 1 1/4” HEX HD BOLT COLLINS, S CHECKED oATE

17 1 FHM-00056 O0-RING SEAL TIZILERANCES:JEN[I:_II-:FSISEDI?ITHERVISE NAME , —

18 1 FHM-00173 HYDRAULIC MOTOR ECAL CONVEYOR DRIVE ASS’Y LS/LST-3420
19 1 FM-00313 6:1 GEARBOX FRACTIONAL * T OVEER

20 2 FM-00556 2’ 4-BOLT FLANGE BEARING ANGULAR % 220206-18




CONVEYOR

MOTOR

@_,

o

ORI

Ta 172”7 PRESSURE*—M]]]]E

ITEM | QUAN | PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 1 FHF -00204 7/8° ORM x 3/4’ JICM ADAPTER
2 2 FHF-00236 3/4” NPT KING NIPPLE
3 2 FHF-00260 172" HOSE CLAMP
4 2 FHF-00261 172" NPT KING NIPPLE
5 1 FHF-00265 374" x 3/4" x 1/2" NPT TEE
6 2 FHF-00278 374" HOSE CLAMP
7 1 FHF-00298 7/8" ORM x 3/4 NPTM ADAPTER
8 2 FHF-00442 |1/2” NPTM CRIMPED HOSE-END
9 1 FHF-00443 |3/4” NPTM CRIMPED HOSE-END
10 1 FHF-00456 3/4" JICFMSW CRIMPED HOSE-END
11 1 FHF-50023 1/2° NPTM x NPTFMSW ADAPTER
12 S FHH-00098 374" LOW PRESS. HOSE
13 S FHH-00117/ 1/2” LOW PRESS. HOSE
14 S FHH-00237 |1/2” 100R-2 HIGH PRESS. HOSE
15 o’ FHH-00238 |3/4” 100R-2 HIGH PRESS. HOSE

2

.
\\\ 70 3/4” PRESSURE
S —
| E[mj]---e oO- m
SPINNER
E[mj]ﬂmm]l—»m 3/4" RETURN |—MOIOR

N

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

DECIMAL *

FRACTIONAL +

ANGULAR

+

SCALE

1=4

REQ'D.

DRAWN

DATE

9-13-96

QE' OPERATION MﬁfH QY. C#K DATE | W/O#
DATE
WaRREN
o™ I"U0SES /FITTINGS ON SPREADER
(HYD., MOTORS SHOWN)D
DEST. [ MATERIAL

CHECKED

DATE

FRE /AC-2420A
w/6:1 GEARBOX

NUMBER

c201/8-29




ITEMQUA.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 FHF-30086 |CAP, 1 NPT B.P.
2 2 FHF-50085 |CAP, 3/4” NPT BP.
3 2 FHF-00199 |NIPPLE, KING - 1 NPT
4 2 FHF-00227 |CLAMP, 1 HOSE
S 1 FHF-50014 |BUSHING, 3/4” X 1/2* NPT
6 2 FHF-00443 |HOSE END, 3/4‘ NPTM
7 2 FHF-00442 |HOSE END, 1/2” NPTM
8 1 FHF-30055 |TEE, 1 NPT B.P.
9 1 FHF-50010 |BUSHING, 1 X 3/4" NPT
10 2 FHF-00236 |NIPPLE, KING - 3/4" NPT
11 2 FHF-00278 |CLAMP, 3/4" HOSE
121 FHF-30079 |ELBOW, 90° - 3/4" NPT BP.
13 1 FHF-00318 |ADAPTER, 1/2 NPTM X 3/4‘ NPTFMSW
14 1 FHF-00028 |ELBOW, 90* - 1/2° NPTM X 3/4° NPTFMSW
1511 FHF-50011 |BUSHING, 1” X 1/2" NPT
16 | 2 FHF-00260 |CLAMP, 1/2* HOSE
17| 2 FHF-00261 |NIPPLE, KING - 1/2° NPT
18| 2 FHF-50023 |ADAPTER, 1/2” NPTM X NPTFMSW
19 1 FHH-00237 |HOSE, 1/2" 100R2 X 60
20 1 FHH-00237 |HOSE, 1/2" 100R2 X 84
2l | 1 FHH-00117 |HOSE, 1/2” LOW PRESS. X 48"
e2| 1 FHH-00098 |HOSE, 374" LOW PRESS., X 48"
23| 1 FHH-00238 |HOSE, 3/4* 100R2 X 60*
24| 1 FHH-0009S |HOSE, 1” LOW PRESS. X 48"

SPINNER

s W]
17T
(*)
L

o4

{) ITNEIT

O]

SPINNER
PRESSURE

WARREN

COLLINS, MS.

NAME

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

172, 374", & 1 CAPPED HOSES

SCALE REQ'D.
1/4
DRAWN DATE
GF Pp-28-95
CHECKED DATE
FOR
AC-620A—2

MATERIAL

NUMBER

B220178-24




o
@

E|

of

E|

s | 2 | FHF-00266 90° STREET ELBOW - 1/2° H.D.
4 | 4 | FHF-00256 QUICK COUPLER, 1/2*
3 | 4 | FHF-00156 HOSE ASSEM. 1/2” 100R1 1 x 60
2 | 1 | FHM-00114 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, SPINNER
1 | 1t [ FHM-00157 HYDRUALIC MOTOR, AUGER
ITEMQUA] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
FONTAINE ez s
BODY & HOIST CO. ORI OATE
COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI LRD j1-24-91
— DATE
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SCHEMATIC —
| ON_SPREADER AC6204
MATERAL NUMBER

220178-12




REVISED 6/22/93 GF CHG'D ITEM #4 ond DELETED ITEM #5 & #7.

ITEM | QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 |200445-02 HINGE PIN

2 2 | 200480-07 HINGE ARM

3 4 |200480-08 HINGE PLATE

4 2 200480-14 | HINGE PLATE SPACER

S

6 2 200480-11 | HINGE SPACER BLOCK

7

8 4 200480-13 HINGE SPACER PIPE

9 2 FF-00089 172" FLAT WASHER
x| 10 2 FM-00318 #8 HITCH PIN

¥ — ITEM NOT SHOWN.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS,
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

FONTAINE
BODY & HOIST CO.

COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI

SCALE REQ'D.

1=12
DRAWN DATE

GF  |11-4-9¢7
CHECKED DATE

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
DECIMAL 0,010
FRACTIONAL *  1/167

ANGULAR  #

“REAR PANEL HINGE ASM (=

AC-3420

MATERIAL

NUMBER
220159-14




] — ITEM | QUAN PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
é TO CONVEYOR PRESSURE PORT O |1|| Y0 1 1 FHM-00114 SEINNER MOTCR
B ON CONTRAOL. VALVE — — FHV-00203 2 2 | FHM-00173 CONVEYOR MOTOR
2 py 3 6 FHF-00464 |3/4" NPTFM X JICFMSW ADAPTER
§ é 200799-32 4 3 FHF-00252 3/4” JICM X NPTM ADAPTER
® N \‘ o 70 PUMP SUCTION S 1 FHF-00019 3/4” NPTFM BP. TEE
m 8 6 1 FHF-00223 1 1/4” CLOSE NIPPLE
° 4 X oV 7 1 | FHF-00219 [ 1 1/4" X 1 X 1 NPTFM TEE
. ﬁ \ :
a A 9 1 FHF -00339 1 NPTM X 3/4° NPTFM BUSHING
& ﬁ 10 1 FHF-50140 3/4* NPTM X NPTFM 90° ELBOW
Q - g/—@ —1— FHF-00250 1 2 FHF-00016 3/4* CLOSE NIPPLE
o 12 2 FHF-00248 | TEE - 3/4* JICM X JICM X JICFMSW
3:1 13 3 FHF-00465 (374 NPTFM X JICM 90° ELBOW
: B 14 2 FHF-00204 5/8° ORM X 3/4" JICM ADAP
S ; 15 2 FHF-00020 3/4* NPTM X NPTFM 90° ELBOW
b‘cd' ﬁ TO TANK RETURN 16 2 FHF-00236 3/4” KING NIPPLE
2 —— PORT ON 17 2 200799-A 3/4% SCH 80 B, P, PRESSURE LINE
° I TO SPINNER PRESSURE PORT _ CONTROL VALVE I™g 1| FHF-00278 3/4" HOSE CLAMP
o *>—@ ON CONTROL VALVE d 19 1 | FHH-00098 3/4* L. P. HOSE X 138°
% 20 2 FHF-00274 3747 JICM X NPTM S0° ELBOW
: @_/ﬁ 21 1 FHF-00389 [TEE - 1” X 3/4" X 3/4" NPTFM
3 22 1 FHF-00078 3/4” NPT PLUG
23 3 FHF-00216 |3/4* JICFM PUSH-ON HOSE END
24 9 FHF-00246 |[3/4* JICM X JICFMSW 90° ELBOW
235 1 200702-B 1” SCH 40 B. P. RETURN LINE
26 2 FHF-00215 3/4’ NPTM PUSH-ON HOSE END
27 2 FHF-00257A | 3/4” QUICK COUPLER - MALE
28 2 FHF-00257B |3/4* QUICK COUPLER - FEMALE
29 1 FHH-00098 3/4" L. P. HOSE X 26"
30 2 FHF-00212 3/4* JICM X 5/8° ORM 90° ELBOW
31 1 FHH-00063 374" JICM X JICFMSW 100R-2 X 37 HOSH]
32 2 200799-C 3/4* SCH 80 B. P. PRESSURE LINE
33 1 FHF-00357 [3/4” JICM REUSABLE HOSE END
34 1 FHH-00190 3/4% JICFM @ ONE END X 86° HOSE
35 1 200799-33 |3/4* SCH 80 B. P. X 54 LONG
36 3 FHH-00062 |[37/4* JicM X JICFMSW 100R-2 HOSE X 21/
SCALE REQ'D.
MOTOR =4 L
e 1O O WARREN 1-6-93
@ COLLINS, WS, CHECKED DATE
37 3 FHH-00067 3/4* JICFMSW 100R-2 HOSE X 26’ e HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC =
xpof A[B|c|xpooya[B]cC| xpmfa|[B]C 38 1 FHF-00304 |12 NeTM x 374 sicM 90 ELBOW | | ESS PUMP & CONTROL VALVE AC-3420
09| o [09]| 28|33 12 wrae] 17 | 38| 09 || 14 |s16f 25| 36 | 37 39 1 FHH-00098 3/4* L. P. HOSE X 48* MATERIAL NUMBER
11 |90 13| 11 | 05 || 13 pava4| 21| 34 | 36 || 15 |77.08[ 29| 24 | 21 40 1 FHH-00175 [3/4* NPTM X JICFMSW 100R-2 HOSE X 60 220157—%




ITEM QUAN PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 A200557-34 CAB SHIELD MAIN PLATE
2 2 A200557-35 CAB SHIELD BRACE
3 1 A200557-36 L. H. SIDE PLATE
4 1 A200557-37 R. H SIDE PLATE
) 1 A200557-38 L. H. BOARD POCKET
6 1 A200557-39 R. H. BOARD POCKET

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

WARREN
COLLINS, MS,

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.

DECIMAL +

NAME

(WELD-ON 84°

CAB SHIELD WELDME
WIDE w/9°

NT
SLOPED

SCALE REQ'D.
1=1p
DRAWN DATE
GF  l2-16-94
CHECKED DATE
FOR
AC-3420

FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR +

1/16*

MATERIAL

NUMBER

B2e0146-15




DESCRIPTION

200311-A |SCREEN FRAME ANGLE

200173-B |SCREEN ROD
200173-10 |CROSS ROD

200333-03 |SCREEN STOP

2
26

N

8

ITEM [QUAN| PART NO.

1
2
3
4

NOTE: 3/16” WELD SCREEN RODS AT ALL CONTACT POINTS

BODYS

CHANGE STOP ON SCREENS - 77

NOTE:

3.250 TYP

350 TYP

30 TYP

A
S le e |86 J
w m_/m — <
z =, o
= R=
] I %V_m o
(6)) ol — [qV]
BOBlA.E.FWGm mm
=
3 |12 |5 |8 |2
LITI28 W
L]
Qo <
O -
<< |« |- oy
O|~|o|o E_..NW E
e
olol< ~I3
Qo35
& 7
|
o >
<C
L
ol
[}
3 5
S, "
o
]
2
) o
A\ HL
ANVRRE
Y
[0'4
]
b O
~\
_N&
O3 g
25
= .
Z 0588
_H_ML%N
ISN3E
< o8,
IAI CI BP_M
o0 HdS
| LI® J8w
- VW o
3 vie
Hoea B
S_.rﬂR Lo Q4
L ]
LZ>2 L
<
sx 53
B_.r_.rC DMM
P_H_WH =
Dwa 2 LS
G By =0
%) L
= bl
_LIEAHT [Clulu]
Osp<
Mo
wP rRe
[Us] NN
alk o<\
L S35
S89w
ARAA
L Ll L
Lua
>>>
L Ll L
Yxoyo




ITEM QTY. PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 1 200319-12 Top Mnt. Bar
2 1 200319-13 Lower Mnt. Bar
3 1 200544-06 Windrow Chute
4 1 FF-30208 Capscrew 3/8'x 1-3/4” GR8
5 1 FF-50204 Nut - Stover Lock 5/8”
6 2 FF-50168 Washer Fl. 5/8”
Note: Weld flange to
bottom of conveyor sill
5/16’“—
(3 ~ =
1/4
174
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL * ANGULAR =
Oﬁ'f : OPERATION W%CH QY. C#K DATE [ W/0# ME 0 |
DRAWN DATE
DATE JS 10-2-90
WARREN CHECKED DATE
COLLINS, MS.
QTY. | NaMmE
Wincdrow Chute Weldment AC1820
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER
220132-02




ITEM |QUAN | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200041-07/ MAIN FRAME ANGLE
o 1 200041-08 UPPER CROSS ANGLE
3 1 200041-09 | L. H. DIAGONAL ANGLE
4 1 200041-10 | R, H. DIAGONAL ANGLE
) 1 200041-11 L. H SHORT ANGLE
6 1 200041-1¢2 R. H. SHORT ANGLE
/ 1 200046-05 REAR SCREEN
8 c 200046-06 SIDE SCREEN
2 1 200196-05 L. H SIDE PLATE
10 1 200196-06 R. H SIDE PLATE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS

DECIMAL * FRACTIONAL +

ANGULAR +

OP.
#

OPERATION MA#CH

arv | S

DATE

W/ 04

DATE

SCALE

1=8

REQ'D.

DRAWN

DATE

LY

WARREN
COLLINS, MS,

GF lo-ps5-93

CHECKED DATE

QTY.

DEST.

NAME

SPINNER GUARD WELDMENT

FOR

MATERIAL

LS—-3420
NUMBER

220101-10




ITEM | REQ'D | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200146-A DILER PIPE
1/4" NEEDLE
2 1 FHV-00278 VALVE
1/4" ELBOW
3 _
1 FHF-00434 TN
1/4" x 1/8"
4 _
1 FHF-50019 BUSHING
5 1 FT. | FHH-00096 | 1/4” LP HOSE
. 5 @T. TANK
6 FM-00875 |cap & CONNECTOR
. roo0ey | 57167 X 3747 NC
7 - HEX HD C/S
8 4 FF-00068 [5/16 FLAT WASHER
9 4 FF-00063 |5/16” NC KEP NUT
1/4" X 3/4" NC
10 1 FF-00032

HEX HD C/S

PLUG END OF PIPE

BY WELDING IN BOLT

REVISED 2/21/96 GF ADDED CHART & BUSHING.

REAR OF
SPREADER

16.50
2100 — &
SCALE REQ'D.
1=8
DRAWN DATE
VeV . GLF  |1-28-91
CEI.LM CHECKED DATE
NAME
* WIDTH A
= Ve 5 CHAIN OILER ASSEMBLY TAC’ & ‘E/AC?
04 30// 04 MATERIAL NUMBER

cc0087/-%




ITEM

QUAN

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

FM-00518

HITCH PIN

200440-03

HOLD-DOWN ROD

200148-01

LOWER BRACKET

200147-01

SPACER PIPE

FF-00086

1/2* N.C. NUT

FF-00089

1/2* FLAT WASHER

220073-01

UPPER BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Q[N U | ||

(a3 B oo B o o B BN P P

FM-50004

S5/16° CHAIN ¢4 PCS e 1’ 6 EA

Oﬁlf' OPERATION M’A#CH QTY. C|#K DATE | W/O# FONTAINE S(:AliE:4 REQ'D.
BODY & HOIST CO. o o
DATE COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI 2-18-91
o CHECKED DATE
QTY.
DUMP BUODY MNTNG KIT R am0A
DEST. | mATERIAL NUMBER
220077-01




ITEM [QUAN [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 200297-A SIDE EXTENSION >
2 200297-B CORNER BRACKET

3 1 200297-C FRONT EXTENSION

4 1 200297-D REAR EXTENSION

S 28 FF-00031 1/4* NC KEP NUT

6 28 FF-00033 |1/4” NC X 1 HEX HD C/§
7 16 FF-00045 1/4" LOCK WASHER

8 2 FF-00015 3/8” FLAT WASHER

9 2 FF-00023 3/8" NC KEP NUT

10 2 FF-00161 3/8” NC EYE-BOLT

1 2 220077-03

- ITEM NOT SHOWN

NOTE:

(2> TIE-DOWN ASS’Y ARE INCLUDED FOR SECURING BODY.

16 23 26

16 25 26

16 23 26

10 27 28

10 27 28

10 27 28

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS,
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

WARREN
COLLINS, MS,

SCALE REQ'D.

1=12
DRAWN DATE
8—-30-95
CHECKED DATE

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
DECIMAL &
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR  #

NAME

BOLT-ON HOPPER EXTENSIONS

FOR

PICK-UP SPRDRS

MATERIAL

NUMBER

220076—%




REVISED 8/23/95 GF CHG'D QUAN of ITEM #1.

REVISED 11/29/94 GF ADD CHAIN PIN & CHG PINTLE CHAIN. | [TEM |QUAN] PART NLI. DESCRIPTION
1 cle FB-001/2 BELT RIVET
2 21’ | FB-00224 | 24” HEAT & PETRO BELT
4 3 4P’ FM-00930 H. D. PINTLE CHAIN
4 6 FM-00931 H. D. CHAIN PIN
6 D 03 200040-19 B. O C. CROSS BAR
6 c 200040-20 CHAIN CROSS BAR
\
® ® ® ®
o ® @ @
o) © o) ©
SV/S LACING KIT y
® © o) ©
LACING REQUIRES !5Y/16” SPACE/BETW. ENDS OF BELT

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + FRACTIONAL * ANGULAR +
o OPERATION MAPR QT | “F |paTe | W/O# SCA”;:8 Rean.
DRAWN_ DATE
DATE OARAAY & 10—20-94
COLLINS, MS, CHECKED DATE
NAME
“1H#4 B. 0. C. SPLICING ASS'Y[=
(252" OVERALL LENGTH) INDIANAPOLIS
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER
AR20069-901 |




PART NOJ  DESCRIPTION

BODY A B C D ITEM JQUAN PART NO DESCRIPTION 1TEM JouaN PART NOJ  DESCRIPTION | 1TEM Jouan PART NOJ DESCRIPTION | |17EM fouan
LENGTH | w%  JSPINNER RETURN|CONVEYDR PRESSIRE{SPINNER PRESSURE RETURN LINE 1/

1 3 Jrur-oo9sNIPPLE, KING — 14 | 23 | 1 [rur-soe4zfELsov 900 1 NeTH - 1 uic 45 | 1 [rur-ocerofeinov 90 12 orM - 1 oM | 67 | 1 |rnr-soor7 feusmnG 172 waLE - v’
g 43 01SR 01cP 1P [ 2 4_|rvr-ooeezfcLaMP, HOSE - 1* S/ 24 | 1 |rer-ooesalmerr i v mn - 1wl | 46 | 68 | 1 |rm-so0e3fear - on
9! 44 02SR 02CP 02SP 02 3 2 |JFHF-S00SS|TEE — 1° NFﬂ 25 1 JFHF-50082ELBOV 90° STREET 1 1/4 NPT] 47 1 |rrv-ooe4s]oump vaLve 69 1 |rur-ov2ss|cause - siGHT
10 45 03SR 03CP 03P 03 4 L _|FHF-50043INIPPLE, PIPE - 1 CLOS 26 | 2 |FHF-50124 NIPPLE, KING - 1 1/4 48 1 |FHH-00251 70 2 FHr—onaaskMPPLE - 3/4' NPT|
1 46 04SR 04CP 04SP 04 S 2 |FHF-00202 3/4" DM - /4" 27 1 |FHv-00129VALVE - 1 1/4° GATE] 49 2  JFHH-00098! - 3/4' LOV PRESSURE 30 71 1 FHF—DHEDEP - 3/4° NPT - 3/4' NPT
2 | pre pr pre p 6 2 28 1 |rHF-00250FIL TER ASSEMBLY] 50 1 | 200825-A J3/4° SCH 80 BP. - SPINER 72 1 JFHF-00301|TEE - 3/4° NPT H.D.
= | = po po po p” 7 5 29 1 | 220021-01 RESERVOIR - HYD. OIY 51 1 | 200825-B J3/4° SCH 80 B, - CONV. 73 1 JFHF-00252 JADAPTE
8 1 30 1 JFHV-00134VALVE - SPINNER CONTROL] 52 1 74 4 |FHF-00464]AD
L IR I7ee s LU 9 | 1 3t | Lt |rav-osesifvaLVE, sELecTOR] | 53 | ¢ 75 | 6 |rrr-oreadim -ve dcuw x ve*
i 30 98SR 98cP 98sP % 10 4 32 1 JFHV-00133]VAL VE, RELIEF] 54 1 FHH—OOHI'E-CWHE'“IEEIIH 76 1 |rHr-s0029)PLUG - PIPE 1/2*
e | St 09SR osce 09sp 09 11 2 33 1 |FHP-50039[PUMP, HYD. 1 1/2* - DIRECT MT. 55 1 |rur-soafpLuc - PIPE 1744 | 77 |+ ]rm-ooo9e st - 3/4° LoV PRESSURE x 19/
17 52 10SR 10CP 10SP 10 12 1 34 1 |FHV-00132|VALVE - FLOV DIVIDER 70/30 56 1 JFHH-00095HOSE - 1 LOV PRESSURE x 19] 78 1 [FHF-00248 JEE - V&' XN x V4" JON x /4" MY
18’ 53 11SR 11CP 11SP 1 13 2 35 2 | FHM-00113 MOTOR, HYD, — 2° | 57 2 |FHF-00278|CLAMP, HOSE - 3/4 79 2 |FHH-00253|HDSE ASK 3/4' JLFNS x JICFIS x 26!
19 54 12SR 12CP 128P 12 14 2 36 2 | FHF-50010 JBUSHING 1* NPTM - 3/4° lPTF! 58 1 |FHH-00095JHOSE - I LOV PRESSLRE x 52 80 1 |FHF-o0214
o | ss 135R 13CP 135P 13 15 1 |FHF-00219 JTEE 1 1/4* - 1* - 1* NPT] 37 | 2 rHM—ooossEl:rruR ~ HYD, SPINNER 1 1/21 59 1 | FHH-00121 JHOSE - 1 1/4” SUCTION x 84 81 1 JFHv-00131 JVALVE - BSO 50/50
1__|FHF-00220fTEE 1* - 1/2° - 3/4° NPT| 1 |FHF-50080 ELBOW 90° STREET 17 1 |FHH-00096 | 82 3 | FHH-00064 JHISE ASM 3/4" DRM x JICFNS x 26/
L |FHF-00270 JBUSHING - 1 /4 ORM x | 1 FHH—00248& ASM 3/4° DRN - JICH X 23 2 |FHH-00096 83 1 |FHF-00247 JELBOV 45° 5/8' ORM - /4
1 rHr—ooeak - 1/4” Nﬂ 1 Jrrr-oo2s4 sE sk 374 0N - oS X 5] 1 |FHF-00254 84 1 JFHF-00248|TEE - 3/4° JIOH x JICH X ﬁ
6 |FHF-00217 1/4° NALE. HISE END 1 JFHF-00229 HISE - 1" JICFMS REUSABLE] 1 FM-00513 JGEAR BOX - 61 RED. CONVEYIR 85 1 | FHH-00104 JHISE ASN. 3/4 JICFMS - JICFMS 37"
2 |rHr-s004sINIPPLE 1 1/47 X CLOS 2 |ru-ooese 1 |200060-05fsHAFT - 2- DRIVE] | 86
1 |rur-so077[ELBOV 90° STREET 1/4° N 1 |rhe-oo0s2 1 | rur-ooe12 fELBOV %0* 5787 ORM - 34" q 87
2  |FHr-oo215 L\DAPTER 3/4' NPTH Pusuﬁ 1 |FHH-00063 HISE ASM. 3/4' JICM - JICFMS 1 | FHF-00201 |§TEM — HOSE 1° ORM 88

O SHIP KIT ITEMS - HYD. HOSE & FITTINGS ON SPINNER

REVISED 2-7-01 LRD ¢AD UPDATED PART NUMBERS & QUANTITIES

CHEMATIC - LF UNITS
CONVEYOR DRIVE

| HYDRALLIC S
DUAL MOTOR




ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION

FHF-00212 |ELBOW 90° 5/8" ORM - 3/4" JICM 87
FHF-00201 [STEM - HOSE 1 ORM 88

FHH-00062 [HOSE ASM, 3/4* JICM - JICFMS 21 65
FHH-00063 [HOSE ASM. 3/4" JICM - JICFMS 37" 66

23 1 FHF-50247|ELBOW 90° 1’ NPTM - 1" JICM 45 1 FHF-00210 |ELBOW 90° 1 ORM - 1" JICM 67 1 FHF-50017 |BUSHING 1/2° MALE - 1/4" NPTFM
24 1 FHF-00253 |ADAPTER 1 1/4 ORM - 1 1/4 NPTFM| 46 68 1 FM-50023 [cAP - OIL
25 1 |FHF-50082 |ELBOW 90° STREET 1 1/4 NPT| 47 1 |FHv-00249|DUMP VALVE 69 1 |FHF-00235|GAUGE - SIGHT
26 2 |FHF-50124 NIPPLE, KING - 1 1/41 48 1 FHH-00251 [HOSE 1" JICFMS ONE END ONLY 84 70 2 |FHF-00236|KING NIPPLE - 3/4’ NPT
27 1 FHV-00129VALVE - 1 1/4" GATH 49 2 FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4" LOW PRESSURE 30° 71 1 FHF—00303 |ADAPTER - 3/4’ NPT - 3/4" NPT
28 1 FHF-00250 [F IL TER ASSEMBLY)] 30 1 200825-A |3/4" SCH, 80 BP, - SPINNER RETURNJ 72 1 FHF-00301 |TEE - 3/4” NPT H.D,
29 1 220021-01 [RESERVOIR - HYD, OIL S1 1 200825-B |3/4" SCH. 80 BP, - CONV. PRESSURE| 73 1 FHF-00252 JADAPTER - 3/4" NPT - 3/4" JICM
30 1 FHV-00134 |VALVE - SPINNER CONTROL S5e 1 200825-C |3/4" SCH 80 BP. - SPINNER PRESSURE| 74 4 |FHF-00464 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPTFM x JICFMSW
31 1 |FHv-o00261|VALVE, SELECTOR 53 1 200826-D |1’ SCH. 40 BP, - RETURN LINE| 75 6 | FHF-00246|ELBOV -3/4" JICFMSW x 3/4’ JIC
32 1 FHV-00133|VALVE, RELIEF 54 1 FHH-00141 [HISE ASSEM - 3/4' x 72* JICFHS DNE END ONLY, 76 1 FHF-50029| PLUG - PIPE 1/2*
33 1 FHP-50039 |PUMP, HYD, 1 1/2" - DIRECT MT, 35 1 FHF-50031 [PLUG — PIPE 1/47 77 1 FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4" LOW PRESSURE x 19*
34 1 FHV-00132|VALVE - FLOW DIVIDER 70/30 56 1 FHH-00095 |HOSE - 1" LOW PRESSURE x 19" 78 1 FHF-00248 EE - 3/4' JIN x 3/4' JICN x 3/4' JICFMSW
35 2 FHM-00113 [MOTOR, HYD, — 2° 57 2 FHF-00278|CLAMP, HOSE - 3/4” 79 2 FHH-00253 |HISE ASM, 3/4" JICFMS x JICFMS x 26
36 2 FHF-50010 |BUSHING 1" NPTM - 3/4" NPTFM 58 1 FHH-00095 |HOSE - 1 LOW PRESSURE x 52° 80 1 FHF-00214 |IEE - 3/4" JICM x 3/4' IRM x 3/4' JIC
37 2 FHM-00088 |MOTOR - HYD. SPINNER 1 1/2° 39 1 FHH-00121 |HOSE - 1 1/4* SUCTION x 84’ 81 1 FHV-00131 |VALVE - BS0 50/50
38 1 FHF-50080 |ELBOW 90° STREET 17 60 1 FHH-00096 |HOSE - 174" LOW PRESSURE x 51' 82 3 FHH—-00064 |HOSE ASM. 3/4° ORM x JICFMS x 26"
39 1 FHH-00248 |HOSE ASM. 3/4* ORM - JICM X 23" 61 2 |FHH-00096 |HOSE - 1/4" LOV PRESSURE x 36 83 1 FHF-00247 |ELBOW 45° 5/8" ORM - 3/4" JICM
40 1 FHH-00254 [HOSE ASM. 3/4" JICM - JICFMS X 50° 62 1 FHF—00254 |HOSE END - REUSABLE 3/4" JICFMS 84 1 FHF-00248|TEE - 3/4" JICM x JICM x JICFMSW
41 1 FHF-00229 |FITTING HOSE - 1 JICFMS REUSABLE 63 1 FM—00513 JGEAR BOX - 6:1 RED, CONVEYOR 85 1 FHH-00104 |HOSE ASM, 3/4" JICFMS - JICFMS 37"
42 2  |FHH-00252 [HOSE ASM. 3/4° JICFMS- JICFMS 35 64 1 200060-05 |SHAFT - 2“ DRIVE 86

1 1

1 1

O SHIP KIT ITEMS - HYD. HOSE & FITTINGS ON SPINNER

D,

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED. 1/4 hal
St OF WELD T8 BE AT DRAWN N
TINER O T, AN KETAS LRD J12-16-99

| WA-R'EN CHECKED DATE

e[ HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC - LF UNITS |=

v % DUAL MOTOR CONVEYOR DRIVE PARALLEL SPINNER
T & — ARG T PR

UL+ 220038-%%




BODY A B C D

LENGTH | ®*%  [SPINNER RETURN|CONVEYOR PRESSURE | SPINNER PRESSURE |RETURN LINE 17
8’ 43 01SR 01CP 01SP o1
9 44 02SR 02cP 02sP 02
10/ 45 03SR 03CP 03SP 03
1 46 04SR 04CP 04SP 04
12 47 05SSR 05CP 0SSP 05
13 48 06SR 06CP 06SP 06
14/ 49 07SR 07CP 07SP 07
15 50 08SR 08CP 08SP 08
16’ 51 09SR 09cP 09SP 09
17/ 52 10SR 10CP 10SP 10
18’ 53 11SR 11cP 11SP 1
19 54 12SR 12cP 128P 12
20’ S5 13SR 13CP 13sP 13

ITEM |QUAN PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 3 FHF-00199 INIPPLE, KING - 17
2 4 |FHF-o00227|CLAMP, HOSE - 1 S/S
3 2 |FHF-500S5|TEE — 17 NPT
4 1 FHF-50043|NIPPLE, PIPE - 1’ CLOSE
S 2 FHF-00202 |ADAPTER 3/4" ORM - 3/4" NPTM
6 2 FHF-00216 JCONNECTOR 3/4" JICFM PUSH-ON
7 S FHF-00203 |ADAPTER 3/4" ORM - 3/4‘ JICM
8 1 FHF-00207 |BUSHING 1 ORM - 3/4‘ ORFM
S 1 FHF—00208 JUNION 3/4" ORM - 3/4* ORM
10 4 |FHF-o00228|CLAMP, HOSE - 1 1/4”
11 2 FHF-00209 JELBOW 90° 3/4" ORM - 3/4" JICM
12 1 FHF-00213 |TEE 3/4" JICM - JICM - ORM
13 2 |FHF-00465|ELBOW - 90° 3/4 NPTFM x JICM
14 2 FHF-00204 JADAPTER 5/8" ORM - 3/4" JICM
15 1 FHF-00219 [TEE 1 1/4" - 1" - 1" NPT
16 1 FHF-00220 |TEE 1 - 1/2" - 3/4" NPT|
17 1 FHF-00270 |BUSHING - 1 1/4 ORM x 1 NPTFM
18 1 FHF-00221 [TEE — 1/4” NPT
19 6 | FHF-00217 JADAPTER 1/4" MALE HOSE END PUSH-ON|

2 |FHF-50045|NIPPLE 1 1/4” X CLOSE]

1 FHF-50077 |ELBOW 90° STREET 1/4" NPT

2 FHF—00215 JADAPTER 3/4" NPTM PUSH-ON

REVISED 2-7-01 LRD (A1> UPDATED PART NUMBERS & QUANTITIES




ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION
21 1 FHF-00224 ([ELBOW 90° STREET 1/4* NPT 41 1 FHF—00229 (FITTING HOSE - 1" JICFMS REUSABLE 61 1 FHH-00096 |HOSE - 1/4" LOW PRESSURE x 36"
e 1 FHF-00215 [ADAPTER 3/4" NPTM PUSH-ON 42 1 FHH-00061 |HOSE ASM. 3/4" JICFM - JICFM 34 62 1 FHH-00096 |HOSE - 1/4" LOW PRESSURE x 27"
23 2 FHF-00210 |ELBOW 90° 1 ORM - 1" JICM 43 63 1 FM-00513 |GEAR BOX - 61 RED, CONVEYOR
24 1 FHF-00253 |ADAPTER 1 1/4 ORM - 1 1/4 NPTFM 44 1 FHH-00063 |HOSE ASM, 3/4 JICM - JICFM 37/ 64 1 200060-05 |SHAFT — 27 DRIVE
25 1 FHF-50082 (ELBOW 90° STREET 1 1/4 NPT 45 1 FHH-00102 |HOSE ASM. 3/4* ORM - JICFM 39 65 1 FHF-00212 ELBOW 90° 5/8" ORM - 3/4" JICM
26 2 |FHF-50124 NIPPLE, KING — 1 1/44 46 1 FHH-00100 (HOSE ASM. - 3/4‘ 90° TUBE ENDS 66 1 FHF—-00201 |STEM - HOSE 3/4" ORM - 3/4" JICM
27 1 |[FHV-00129VALVE - 1 1/4* GATE 47 1 |FHV-002439|DUMP VALVE 67 1 |FHF-00226 |BUSHING 1/2' MALE - 1/4" NPTFM
28 1 FHF-00250 |F ILTER ASSEMBLY 48 1 FHH-00251 [HOSE 1" JICFMS ONE END ONLY 84 68 1 FM-50023 |CAP - OIL
29 1 220021-01 |RESERVOIR — HYD. OIL 49 1 |FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4’ LOV PRESSURE 26 69 1 |FHF-00235|GAUGE - SIGHT
30 2 [FHv-00134|VALVE - SPINNER CONTROL S0 1 200825-A (3/4" SCH. 80 BP. - SPINNER RETURN 70 2 |FHF-00236|KING NIPPLE - 3/4" NPT
31 31 1 200825-B (3/4" SCH. 80 BP. - CONV. PRESSURE 71 1 FHF-00303 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPT - 3/4" NPT
32 1 FHV-00133|VALVE, RELIEF 52 1 200825-C (3/4" SCH 80 BP. - SPINNER PRESSURE 72 1 FHF-00301 |TEE — 3/4” NPT H.D,
33 1 FHP-50039 (PUMP, HYD, 1 172" - DIRECT MT. 33 1 200826-D |1* SCH. 40 BP. - RETURN LINE 73 2 FHF-00252 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPT - 3/4" JICM
34 54 74 4 |FHF-00464 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPTFM x JICFMSV|
35 1 FHM-00113 (MOTOR, HYD., — 2° 35 1 FHF-00244|PLUG — PIPE 1/4” 735 2 | FHF-00246(ELBOV -3/4" JICFMSV x 3/4" JICM]
36 2 | FHF-00315 [BUSHING 1" NPTM - 3/4* NPTFM 36 1 |FHH-00095 |HOSE - 1" LOW PRESSURE x 21 76 1 | FHF-00192|PLUG - PIPE 1/2*
37 2 |FHM-00088 [MOTOR - HYD. SPINNER 1 1/2° 57 77 1 FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4" LOW PRESSURE x 18°
38 1 FHF-00243|ELBOW 90° STREET 17 58 1 FHH-00095 |HOSE - 1" LOW PRESSURE x 61" 78 1 FHF-00248 [IEE - 3/4' JIIN x 3/4' JICN x 3/4' JICFMSW
39 1 FHH-00059 |HOSE ASM. 3/4' ORM - JICFM X 23" 59 1 FHH-00121 (HOSE - 1 174" SUCTION x 72’ 79
40 1 FHH-00060 |HOSE ASM. 3/4" JICM - JICFM X 35" 60 1 FHH-00096 |HOSE - 1/4' LOW PRESSURE x 51 80

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT

THE_THICKNESS OF THE
THINNER DF THE ADJACENT NETALS.

~UNLESS

SPECIFIED.
DECIMAL £
FRACTIONAL #+
ANGULAR z

WamRREN
COLLINS, MS.

—
REQ'D.

1/4
DRAWN
LRD

DATE
12-7-99

DATE

greRvise [Wie [y DRAULIC SCHEMATIC —
W/SPINNER & CONVEYOR SPEED CONTROL|CF UNITS

MATERWAL

NUMBER
220038—%*




BODY A B C D
LENGTH | *%  |SPINNER RETURN|CONVEYOR PRESSURE | SPINNER PRESSURE [RETURN LINE 17
8’ 30 01SR 01CP 01SP o1
9 31 02SR 02cP 02sP 02
10/ 32 03SR 03CP 03SP 03
1 33 04SR 04CP 04SP 04
12 34 0SSR 05CP 0SSP 05
13 35 06SR 06CP 06SP 06
14/ 36 07SR 07CP 07SP 07
15 37 08SR 08CP 08SP 08
16’ 38 09SR 09cP 09SP 09
17/ 39 10SR 10CP 10SP 10
18’ 40 1SR 11cP 11SP 1
19 4 12SR 12cP 128P 12
20’ 42 13SR 13CP 13sP 13
€9) 29)
[ |
O<

SHIP KIT ITEMS -
HYD., HOSE & FITTINGS ON TRUCK

ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 3 FHF-00199 NIPPLE, KING - 17
2 10 [FHF-00227|CLAMP, HOSE - 1 S/S
3 2 |FHF-00218|TEE — 1 NPT
4 1 FHF-00222 NIPPLE, PIPE - 1" X 3*
) 2 FHF-00202 |ADAPTER 3/4" ORM - 3/4" NPTM
6 1 FHF-00216 [CONNECTOR 3/4" JICFM PUSH-ON
7 4 FHF-00203 |ADAPTER 3/4" ORM - 3/4‘ JICM
8 1 FHF-00207 |BUSHING 1 ORM - 3/4‘ ORFM
S 1 FHF—00208 |UNION 3/4" ORM - 3/4' ORM
10
11 1 FHF-00209 ELBOW 90° 3/4" ORM - 3/4" JICM
12
13 3 |FHF-00465|ELBOW - 90° 3/4 NPTFM x JICM
14 1 FHF-00204 [ADAPTER 5/8" ORM - 3/4* JICM
15 1 FHF-00219 |TEE 1 1/4" - 1" - 1" NPT
16 1 FHF-00220 [TEE 1 - 1/2" - 3/4" NPT
17 1 FHF-00270 |BUSHING - 1 1/4 ORM x 1 NPTFM
18 1 FHF-00221 | TEE — 1/4” NPT
19 6 |FHF-00217 [ADAPTER 1/4" MALE HISE END PUSH-DN
2 |FHF-00223|NIPPLE 1 1/4" X 3’ PIPE




BODY A B Cc D

LENGTH | %%  |SPINNER RETURN|CONVEYDR PRESSIRE | SPINMER PRESSURE [RETURN LINE 17
g 30 01SR o1cP 01sP ol
9 31 02SR o2cP 08sP 0
100 3R 03SR 03CP 03sP i}
1 33 04SR 04CP 04SP 04
12 | 34 05SR oscP 05SP s
13 | 35 06SR 06CP 06SP 06
14 | 36 07SR 07CP 07SP 07
150 | 37 08SR 08CP 08sP 08
16 | 38 09SR 09CP 09sP 09
177 | 39 10SR 10CP 10SP 10
18 | 40 1SR 1cp 1sP u
199 |« 12SR 1acp 12sP 12
20 | 42 13SR 13CP 135P 13

SHIP KIT ITENS -

HYD, HOSE & FITTINGS ON TRUCK

ITEM |QUAN PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN [PART NIZI.| DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN [PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN [PART NIZI.| DESCRIPTION
1 3 |FHF-00199 [NIPPLE, KING — 17 21 1 |FHF-o0224 |ELB|:N 90° STREET 1/4* NPT| 41 1 [FHF-00229|FITTING HISE - 1* JICFNS REUSARLE| | 61 1 | FHH-00096 |||1s€ - 1/4" LIN PRESSURE x 3
2 10 |FHF-00227 [CLAMP, HOSE - 1 S/S| 22 1 |FHF-00215 |AnAPTER 3/4° NPTM PUSH-IN 42 1 | FHH-00061 [HISE ASM. 3/4' JICFN - JICFM | | 62 1 |FHH-00096 |||1sz - 1/4' LIV PRESSURE x 27"
3 | 2 |rr-oasfree — 1 ~nPT| [ 23 [ 2 [rer-ocew|miov ov v o - ¢ aied | 43 [ 63 | 1 | rm-o00513 [6eaR BOX - 61 ReD. convEVTR]
4 1 |FHF-o0222NIPPLE, PIPE - 1° X 37 | 24 1 |FHF-00253 |AWTER 1 1/4 TRM - 1 1/4 NPTFM 44 1 |FHH-00063 |II18E ASM. 3/4' JICH - JICFM 37| | 64 1 | 200060-05 |SHAFT -2 DRIVEI
S 2 |FHF-00202 [ADAPTER 3/4° ORM - 3/4' NPTM 25 1 |FHF-So082 [ELBOV 90° STREET 1 1/4 NPT| 45 1 | FH-oo102 |IIJSE ASM 3/4 DRM - JICFN 59| | 65 1 |FHF-o0212 |E|.|!Jv 90 5/8' ORM - 3/4 .llu‘
6 | 1 |rur-oozus [comecrm 74 s pustN | 26 | 2 |rue-soiefvepLe, kING - 1 1/74] [ 46 | 1 [Fre-ooto0 [hose asm - e o ume 66 | 1 |rHr-oo201[stH - e a4 e - v |
7 4 |FHF-00203 |AI]AFTER 3/4' ORM - 3/4 oM | 27 1 |FHv-00129|VALVE - 1 1/4* GATH 47 1 FHV—00249| DUMP_VALVE 67 1| rHr-oo22s [pustmG 172 WALE - v4' weTRH]
8 1 |FHF-00207 [BUSHING 1’ DRM - 3/4* ORFM| 28 1 |FHF-00250[FILTER ASSEMBLY] 48 1 [FHH-00251 ||m: 1 JICFMS ONE END DMLY 84 | 68 1 | FM-50023 [cAP - DL
9 1 |FHF-00208 [UNION 3/4° ORM - 3/4" ORM 29 1 | 220021-01 RESERVOIR - HYD. OIL| 49 1 |FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4‘ LOV PRESSIRE 26| | 69 1 |FHF-00235|GAUGE - SIGHT
10 30 [ 2 |FHv-00134[VALVE - SPINNER CONTROL] 50 1 [ 200825-A |3/4 SCH 80 BP. - SPINER RETWRN| | 70 2 [FHF-00236|KING NIPPLE - 3/4‘ NPT|
11 1 |FHF-00209 |ELBOV 90° 3/4° ORM - 3/4° JICM 31 51 1 | 200825-B |4 SCH 80 BP. - CONV. PRESSRE| | 71 1 | FHF-00303 [ADAPTER - 3/4' NPT - 3/4° NPT
12 32 1 |FHV-00133|VALVE, RELIEF] 52 1 200825-C [3/4' SCH. 89 BP. - SPINNER PRESSIRE | 72 1 |FHF-00301 [TEE — 3/4‘ NPT HD
13 3 |FHF-00465 [ELBOV - 90* 3/4 NPTFM x JICH| 33 1 |FHP-50039 [PUMP, HYD. 1 1/2* - DIRECT T, 53 1 | 200826-D |1’ SCH 40 BP. - RETURN LINE| | 73 2 [FHF-00252 [ADAPTER - 3/4° NPT - 3/4' JICW|
14 1 |FHF-00204 [ADAPTER 5/8° ORM - 3/4° JicM| | 34 54 74 | 4 |FHF-00464 |AIMPTER - 3/4° NPTFN x J[crusvl
15 1 |FHF-00219 [TEE 1 1/4* - 1* - 1* NPT| | 35 1 |FhM-00113 [MOTOR, HYD, - 27 55 1 |FHF-00244|PLUG - PIPE 1/4°| | 75 2 | FHF-00246|FLBIV -3/4" JICFMSV x /4" Jll:d
1 |FHF-00220 [TEE 1 - 1/2* - 3/4° NPT| 36 2 | FHF-00315 [BUSHING 1* NPTM - 3/4' NPTFM 56 1 |FHH-00095 |HISE - I* LOW PRESSURE x 21| 76 1 | Fr-o0192| PLUG - PIPE 1/2°
1 |FHF-00270 [BUSHING - 1 /4 RN x LNWPTFM| | 37 | 2 |FHM-o0088B |M|IruR - HYD. SPINNER 1 1/2] 57 77 1 |FHH-00098 |HISE - 3/4° LOV PRESSURE x 18'
1 |FHF-00221 |TEE - 1/4° NPT| | 38 1 |FHF-00243 |ELDI:IV 90° STREET 1] 58 1 [FHH-00095 |HISE -1 v PRESSURE x 6] | 78 | 1 [rur-ooeds JEE- e mnx i e e o
6 |FHF-00217 |Anm /4" WALE HISE END PUSH-IN] 39 1 |FHH-00059 |IIISE ASN. 3/4" ORM - JIICFM X 23] 59 1 | FrH-00121 |H:ISE -11/4 SUCTIN x 72| [ 79
2 [rur-ovezalNippLE 1 1747 x 37 Pl | 40 [ 1 [Fem-oooso funse s a4 an - o xas| [ 60 [ 1 [Fre-o00os st - 4 v pressme x | | 80

220038-#%




ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION
21 1 FHF-50077 ([ELBOW 90° STREET 1/4* NPT 41 1 FHF—00229 (FITTING HOSE - 1" JICFM REUSABLE 61 2 |FHH-00096 [HOSE - 1/4" LOW PRESSURE x 36’
e 1 FHF-00215 [ADAPTER 3/4" NPTM PUSH-ON 42 2  |FHH-00252 |HOSE ASM. 3/4' JICFMS- JICFMS 35’ 62 1 FHF-00254 |HOSE END - REUSABLE 3/4’ JICFMS
23 2 FHF-00210 |ELBOW 90° 1‘ ORM - 1" JICM 43 1 FHH-00062 |HOSE ASM. 3/4" JICM - JICFMS 21" 63 1 FM-00513 |GEAR BOX - 6:1 RED, CONVEYOR
24 1 FHF-00253 |ADAPTER 1 1/4 ORM - 1 1/4 NPTFM 44 1 FHH-00063 |HOSE ASM, 3/4" JICM - JICFMS 37' 64 1 200060-05 |SHAFT — 27 DRIVE
25 1 FHF-50082 (ELBOW 90° STREET 1 1/4 NPT 45 1 FHH—-00249 [HOSE ASM. 3/4' ORM - JICFMS x 72 65 1 FHF-00212 ELBOW 90° 5/8" ORM - 3/4" JICM
26 2 FHF-00200 NIPPLE, KING - 1 1/44 46 1 FHH-00100 (HOSE ASM. - 3/4‘ 90° TUBE ENDS 66 1 FHF—-00201 |STEM - HOSE 3/4" ORM - 3/4" JICM
27 1 |FHvV-00129VALVE - 1 1/4* GATE 47 1 |FHV-002439|DUMP VALVE 67 1 |FHF-50017 |BUSHING 1/2' MALE - 1/4" NPTFM
28 1 FHF-00250 |F ILTER ASSEMBLY 48 1 FHH-00251 [HOSE 1" JICFM ONE END ONLY 84 68 1 FM-50023 |CAP - OIL
29 1 220021-01 |RESERVOIR — HYD. OIL 49 1 |FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4' LOW PRESSURE 30 69 1 |FHF-00235|GAUGE - SIGHT
30 1 FHV-00134 [VALVE - SPINNER CONTROL S0 1 200825-A (3/4" SCH. 80 BP. - SPINNER RETURN 70 2 |FHF-00236|KING NIPPLE - 3/4" NPT
31 1 FHV-00261|VALVE, SELECTOR 31 1 200825-B (3/4" SCH. 80 BP. - CONV. PRESSURE 71 1 FHF-00303 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPT - 3/4" NPT
32 1 FHV-00133|VALVE, RELIEF 52 1 200825-C (3/4" SCH 80 BP. - SPINNER PRESSURE 72 1 FHF-00301 |TEE — 3/4” NPT H.D,
33 1 FHP-50039 (PUMP, HYD, 1 172" - DIRECT MT. 33 1 200826-D |1* SCH. 40 BP. - RETURN LINE 73 1 FHF-00252 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPT - 3/4" JICM
34 1 FHV-00132|VALVE - FLOW DIVIDER 70/30 54 1 FHH—-00250 |HISE ASN. 3/4" x 60° ORM [NE END ONLY 74 4 |FHF-00464 |ADAPTER - 3/4" NPTFM x JICFMSV|
35 1 FHM-00113 (MOTOR, HYD., — 2° 35 1 FHF-50031 [PLUG - PIPE 1/4” 735 3 | FHF-00246(ELBOV -3/4" JICFMSV x 3/4" JICM]
36 2 | FHF-50010 [BUSHING 1" NPTM - 3/4* NPTFM 36 1 |FHH-00095 |HOSE - 1" LOW PRESSURE x 19 76 1 | FHF-50029|PLUG - PIPE 1/2*
37 2 |FHM-00088 [MOTOR - HYD. SPINNER 1 1/2° 57 2 |FHF-00278|CLAMP, HOSE - 3/4 77 1 FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4" LOW PRESSURE x 19/
38 1 FHF-50080 [ELBOW 90° STREET 17 58 1 FHH-00095 |HOSE - 1" LOW PRESSURE x 52* 78 1 FHF-00248 [IEE - 3/4' JIIN x 3/4' JICN x 3/4' JICFMSW
39 1 FHH-00248 |HOSE ASM. 3/4* ORM - JICM X 23" 59 1 FHH-00121 (HOSE - 1 174" SUCTION x 84" 79 1 FHH-00253 |HISE ASM. 3/4" JICFMS x JICFMS x 26"
40 1 FHH-00254 |HOSE ASM. 3/4" JICM - JICFMS X 50° 60 1 FHH-00096 |HOSE - 1/4' LOW PRESSURE x 51 80

() SHIP KIT ITEMS - HYD.

HOSE & FITTINGS ON SPINNER

UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT

THE_THICKNESS OF THE
THINNER DF THE ADJACENT NETALS.

~UNLESS

SPECIFIED.
DECIMAL £
FRACTIONAL #+
ANGULAR z

WamRREN
COLLINS, MS.

1/4
DRAWN
LRD

greRvise [Wie [y DRAULIC SCHEMATIC
LF 2420A & LF 3020A

[FoR
SERIES SPINNER

MATERWAL

NUMBER
200038—%*




BODY A B C D

LENGTH | *%  |SPINNER RETURN|CONVEYOR PRESSURE | SPINNER PRESSURE [RETURN LINE 17
8’ 14 01SR 01CP 01SP o1
9 15 02SR 02cP 02sP 02
10/ 16 03SR 03CP 03SP 03
1 17 04SR 04CP 04SP 04
12 18 0SSR 05CP 0SSP 05
13 19 06SR 06CP 06SP 06
14/ 20 07SR 07CP 07SP 07
15 21 08SR 08CP 08SP 08
16’ 22 09SR 09cP 09SP 09
17/ 23 10SR 10CP 10SP 10
18’ 24 11SR 11cP 11SP 1
19 25 12SR 12cP 12sP 12
20’ 26 13SR 13CP 13sP 13

| SHIP KIT ITEMS -

REVISED 12-16-99 LRD ¢A1> UPDATED DRAWING

ITEM |QUAN |PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 3 FHF-00199 NIPPLE, KING - 17
2 4 |FHF-00227|CLAMP, HOSE - 1 S/S
3 2 |FHF-50055|TEE — 1 NPT
4 1 FHF-50043|NIPPLE, PIPE - 1’ CLOSE
) 2 FHF-00202 |ADAPTER 3/4" ORM - 3/4" NPTM
6 1 FHF-00216 [CONNECTOR 3/4" JICFM PUSH-ON
7 4 FHF-00203 |ADAPTER 3/4" ORM - 3/4‘ JICM
8 1 FHF-00207 |BUSHING 1 ORM - 3/4‘ ORFM
S 1 FHF—00208 |UNION 3/4" ORM - 3/4* ORM
10 4 |FHF-00228|CLAMP, HOSE - 1 1/4*
11 2 FHF-00209 ELBOW 90° 3/4" ORM - 3/4" JICM
12 1 FHF-00213 [TEE 3/4" JICM - JICM - ORM
13 2 |FHF-00465|ELBOW - 90° 3/4 NPTFM x JICM
14 1 FHF-00204 [ADAPTER 5/8" ORM - 3/4* JICM
15 1 FHF-00219 |TEE 1 1/4" - 1 - 1" NPT
16 1 FHF-00220 [TEE 1 - 1/2" - 3/4" NPT
17 1 FHF-00270 |BUSHING - 1 1/4 ORM x 1 NPTFM
18 1 FHF-00221 | TEE — 1/4” NPT
19 6 |FHF-00217 [ADAPTER 1/4" MALE HISE END PUSH-DN
20 2 |FHF-50045|NIPPLE 1 1/4” X CLOSE




BODY A B Cc D

LENGTH | %%  |SPINNER RETURN|CONVEYOR PRESSIRE | SPINMER PRESSURE [RETURN LINE 17
4 14 01SR o1cP 01sP ol
9 15 02SR o2cP 08spP ]
100 16 03SR 03CP 03sP i}
1 17 04SR 04CP 04SP 04
12 | 18 05SR oscP 05SP s
13 | 19 06SR 06CP 06SP 06
14 | 20 07SR 07CP 07SP 07
159 | a 08SR 08CP 08sSP 08
160 | 22 09SR 09CP 09sP 09
177 | 23 10SR 10CP 10SP 10
18 | 24 1SR 1cp 1sP 1
190 | a5 12SR 1acp 12sP 12
20 | 26 13SR 13CP 135P 13

REVISED 12-16-99 LRD (AD UPDATED DRAVING

| sHIP KIT ITEMS -

ITEM |QUAN PART NO, DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN [PART NIZI.| DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN [PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM |QUAN [PART NIZI.| DESCRIPTION
1 3 |FHF-00199 [NIPPLE, KING — 17 21 1 |FHF-50077 |ELB|:N 90° STREET 1/4° NPT| 41 1 [FHF-00229|FITTING HISE - I* JICPM REUSARLE| | 61 2 [FHH-00096 |||1s€ - 1/4" LIN PRESSURE x 3
2 4 |FHF-00227 [CLAMP, HOSE - 1 S/S| 22 1 |FHF-o0215 |AnAPTER 3/4° NPTM PUSH-IN| 42 2 |FHH-00252 |HISE ASM 3/4* JICFWS- JICFMS 35'| | 62 1 FHF—IJIIES4|H]SE END - REUSARLE 3/4° JICFMS|
3 | 2 |rwrswssfree — 1 ~nPT| [ 23 [ 2 [rur-ccew|msov ov rore - ¢ i [ 43 | 1 [rre-ooose]nose s 34 aon - s | [ 63 | 1 [ ev-oos13 Joee mox - 61 ren. convevee]
4 | 1 |rwr-sooss|NippLE, PIPE - 1# cLosE] [ 24 | 1 [rur-ooesafetR tva - tyawm| | 44 | 1 [rre-ooosafimse a3 sn - s 37 [ 64 [ 1 [2o00e0-0s[sHAFT - 2¢ DRIVE]
S 2 |FHF-00202 [ADAPTER 3/4° ORM - 3/4' NPTM 25 1 |FHF-So082 [ELBOV 90° STREET 1 1/4 NPT| 45 1 FHH—DDE45|H]SE ASK 3/4° DRM - JICFMS x 7' | 65 1 |FHF-o0212 |E|.|!Jv 90 5/8' ORM - 3/4 .llu‘
6 | 1 |rur-oozs [comecrm 74 s pustN | 26 | 2 [rer-oceoo appLE, KING - 1 1/74] [ 46 | 1 [Frm-ooto0 [hose asm - e o ume 66 | 1 |rHr-ooz01 [steH - e a4 e - v |
7 4 |FHF-00203 |AI]AFTER 3/4' ORM - 3/4 oM | 27 1 |FHv-00129|VALVE - 1 1/4* GATH 47 1 FHV—00249| DUMP_VALVE 67 1| rrr-soo17 [pustmG 17 wALE - v4' weTrd]
8 1 |FHF-00207 [BUSHING 1° IRM - 3/4* ORFM 28 1 |FHF-00250 [FILTER ASSEMBLY] 48 1 | FHH-00251 |IIJSE 1" JICFM DNE END DMLY 84| | 68 1 | FM-S0023 [cAP - O
9 1 |FHF-00208 [UNION 3/4° ORM - 3/4" ORM 29 1 | 220021-01 RESERVOIR - HYD. OIL| 49 1 |FHH-00098 |HOSE - 3/4" LOV PRESSRE 30| | 69 1 |FHF-00235|GAUGE - SIGHT
10 4 |FHF-oo2es|CLAMP, HOSE - 1 174 | 30 1 |FHV-00134 VALVE - SPINNER CONTROL] 50 1 [ 200825-A |3/4 SCH 80 BP. - SPINER RETWRN| | 70 2 [FHF-00236|KING NIPPLE - 3/4‘ NPT|
11 2 | FHF-00209 FLBOV 90 3/4° ORM - 3/4° JICH 31 1 |FHv-00261[VALVE, SELECTOR 51 1 [ 200825-B |¥4" SCH 80 BP. - CONV. PRESSRE| | 71 1 | FHF-00303 [ADAPTER - 3/4' NPT - 3/4° NPT
12 1 |FHF-00213 |TEE 3/4" JICM - JICM - ORM| 32 1 |FHV-00133|VALVE, RELIEF] 52 1 200825-C [3/4' SCH. 89 P, - SPINNER PRESSIRE | 72 1 | FHF-00301|TEE - 3/4“ NPT H.D
13 2 |FHF-00465 [ELBOV - 90* 3/4 NPTFM x JICH| 33 1 |FHP-50039 [PUMP, HYD. 1 1/2* - DIRECT T, 53 1 | 200826-D |1’ SCH 40 BP. - RETURN LINE| | 73 1 |FHF-00252 [ADAPTER - 3/4° NPT - 3/4' JICW|
14 1 |FHF-00204 [ADAPTER 5/8° ORM - 3/4” JicM| | 34 1 |FHv-00132 [VALVE - FLOV DIVIDER 70/30 54 1 [FHH-00250 |HISE Ak 34’ x F RNDEDO LY | 74 | 4 |FHF-00464 |AIMPTER - 3/4° NPTFN x chrusvl
15 1 |FHF-00219 [TEE 1 1/4* - 1* - 1 NPT| | 35 1 |FhM-00113 [MOTOR, HYD, - 27 55 1 [FHF-50031 |PLUG - PIPE 1/4° | 75 3| FHF-00246]ELB0V -3/4 JICFMSV x 3/4' J[I:d
1 |FHF-00220 [TEE 1 - 1/2* - 3/4’ NPT| 36 2 | FHF-50010 [BUSHING 1* NPTM - 3/4' NPTFM 56 1 |FHH-00095 |HJSE - 1" LOW PRESSURE x 19 76 1 | FHr-s0029|PLUG - PIPE 127
1 |FHF-00270 [BUSHING - 1 /4 DR x LNWPTFM| | 37 | 2 |FHM-o0088B |M|JT|JR - HYD. SPINNER 1 1/2] 57 | 2 rHr—ooa7s|t:LAMP, HOSE - 374 | 77 1 |FHH-00098 |HISE - 3/4° LOV PRESSURE x 19'
1 |FHF-00221 |TEE — 1/4° NPT| | 38 1 |FHF-50080 |ELDI:IV 90° STREET 1] 58 1 [FHH-00095 |HIJSE -1 L0V PRESSIRE x 52| | 78 [ 1 [FHF-o0248 h[-wnanxw.lml
6 |FHF-00217 |Anm /4" WALE HISE END PUSH-IN] 39 1 |FHH-00248 |II1SE ASM. 3/4' ORM - JICH X 23" 59 1 | FrH-00121 |H:ISE - 11/4" SUCTIDN x 84| | 79 1 FHH—00253|I|]SE ASH 3/4° JCFNS x JIOFIS x 26'
2 [rur-sooss|NtPPLE 1 174 x cuose] | 40 [ 1 [rrn-ooesause awam v - s x| [ 60 [ 1 [Fre-o000s st - 4 v pressme x | | 80

(O SHIP KIT ITEMS - HYD.

HOSE & FITTINGS ON SPINNER




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200474-08 300-30434 WIPER BELT BACK STRIP 0.602
2 \ 200474-09 300-30434 FEEDGATE WIPER BELT 0.344
3 2 200477-08 300-30437 FEEDGATE STOP 0.018
4 \ 200477-09 300-30438 FRONT HANDLE HINGE 0.637
5 \ 200477-12 300-30440 FEEDGATE HANDLE COVER 2.961
b 2 200477-19 300-30441 GUIDE RATL - AC-1820 0.805
1 \ 220034-11 300-30497 FEEDGATE WELDMENT - AC-1820 21.190
8 \ 220166-02-R 300-30523 GATE HANDLE HINGE WELDMENT - RH 0.571
9 \ 220351-04 300-30533 FEEDGATE HANDLE ASSEMBLY 5 991

25-0ct-07 FEEDGATE ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 220034-18-R




ITEM PART NI, DESCRIPTION
1 1  |A200063-19|TOP/BACK/BOTTOM PLATE
e 1 |A200064-20| FRONT & SIDES PLATE
3 1  [A200065-20 BAFFLE PLATE
4 1 200066-01 RETURN NIPPLE
S 1 FHF-50062 1 1/74” NPT COUPLING
S 1 FHF-50059 /2" NPT COUPLING
/ 1 FHF -30029 172”7 NPT PLUG
8 1 ACS-02-0099|FILLER TUBE
9 4 FF-00093 |1/2” NC x 1” HEX HD C/S
10 4 FF-0008/ 1/2” NC LOCK NUT

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL FRACTIONAL * 1716 ANGULAR +
SCALE REQ’D.
o OPERATION MAPR QT | “F |paTe | W/O# =g
DRAWN DATE
DATE VNN LRD |8-4-9/
WARREN
COLLINS, MS, CHECKED DATE
NAME
Qry. 15 GAL., OIL TANK —
REAR MOUNT
DEST. | MATERIAL NUMBER
Ac20021-26




*

ITEM [QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200101-06 WIPER BELT
2 1 200117-09 |FRONT DEFLECTR BACK STRIR
3 3 200117-10 BACKING STRIP
4 1 200117-11 |REAR DEFLECTOR BACK STRIP
S 1 200149-05 | UPPER HOPPER MAIN BODY
6 1 200149-06 |UPPER HOPPER FRONT PLATE
7 1 200150-05 [LOWER HOPPER MAIN BODY
8 1 200150-06 |[LOWER HOPPER FRONT PLATE
2 2 200156-01 [ INTERNAL BAFFLE ROD
10 14 |200159-03 DEFLECTOR HINGE
11 6 200160-13 DEFLECTOR ADJUSTMENT BRKT
12 2 200162-01 BAFFLE ROD ADJUST BRKT
13 3 200264-01 |DEFLECTOR ADJUSTMENT ROD
14 2 |200429-04 SIDE GUSSET
15 1 200430-16 REAR SHROUD
16 1 200430-17 FRONT SHROUD
17 2 |200431-06 INTERNAL BAFFLE
18 1 1200434-13 SILL END COVER
19 1 200436-10 FRONT DEFLECTOR
20 2 1200436-11 SIDE DEFLECTOR
21 1 [200436-12 REAR DEFLECTOR
2e 1 ]200448-13 [FRONT DEFLECTOR BELT
23 2 |200448-14 [SIDE DEFLECTOR BELT
24 1 1200448-15 |REAR DEFLECTOR BELT
23 1 220123-31 SPINNER DISK ASS'Y
26 6 220343-10 | FAN ASS’Y MOUNTING PIN
27 1 [FHM-00166 SPINNER MOTOR

¥ — ITEM NOT SHOWN.,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS.

WARREN
COLLINS, MS.

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED.
DECIMAL +
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR +

NAME

FAN ASSEMBLY

MATERIAL

SCALE REQD.

1=8
DRAWN DATE

11-28-94

CHECKED DATE
FOR

INDIANAPOLIS
NUMBER

220016-42




INOTE:

1787 CONTINUOUS WELD PARTS AS REQUIRED.
* — ITEMS NOT SHOWN

ITEM [QUAN [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 220003-A | SPINNER HOPPER WLD
2 1 220084-16 | REAR DEFLECTOR WLD
3 1 220084-14 |FRONT DEFLECTOR WLD
4 2 220084-15 | SIDE DEFLECTOR WLD
S 2 200437-02 [ INTERNAL BAFFLE ROD
6 2 200431-03 INTERNAL BAFFLE
7 1 220123-04 SPINNER DISK ASM
8 1 200163-02 | REAR DEFLECTOR ADJ ROD
9 2 200163-03 | SIDE DEFLECTOR ADJ ROD
10 2 220122-02 | HINGE PIN WELDMENT
11 1 200165-01 SHAFT COUPLER
AFTER ROD| 12 1 200166-B SPINNER SHAFT
14 4 200030-05 MOUNTING BAR
15 2 200030-21 |RETAINING GUIDE BRKT
ED 16 1 FHM-00114 SPINNER MOTOR
% 17 4 FHF-00362 |1/8” NPTM_PUSH-ON HOSE END
18 c FHH-00096 | 174 LP HOSE (CUT IN HALF)
20 2 FM-00064 |1 1/4° PILLOW BLOCK BEARING
21 10 FM-00518 #8 HITCH PIN
22 6 FF-00091 [1/2* X 1 1/2° NC HEX HD C/S
23 4 FF-00089 1/2* FLAT WASHER
24 1 FF-00092 | 1/2° X 2° NC HEX HD C/S
26 1 FF-00088 |1/2* X 3 1/2° NC HEX HD C/S
27 12 FF-00033 | 174" X 1 NC HEX HD C/S
28 8 FF-00087 1/2° NC LOCKNUT
30 12 FF-00052 1/4* NC LOCK NUT
* 32 4 |FHF-00245 [1/8* ELBOW 90° - STREET
[ 33 [ 2 [ FM-00104 EXCLUDER SEAL
#| 34 1 200163—-07 | FRONT DEFLECTOR ADJ ROD

woo T,

3

STD FAN ASSEMBLY W/MOTOR @ TOP
HINGED ON BOTH SIDES

* [MOUNT| A B C
12 |CHAS| 35 09 | 1.50°
13 | DUMP | 36 10 2.0’




FRONT 8 FT. BODY \ 13 FT. BODY \
Vhal Vi
6 I - r—“ 13/16— r—ls 13/16—} r—l’ 13/16—} I-—IS 13/16—} I-—M 5[9—-|

9 FT. BODY

TACK IN PLACH

FINISH VELD
/'mt:—u:m'v

14 FT. BODY

18 FT. BODY

[

15 FT. BODY

TACK IN PLACE]

FINISH VELD o
/TAKE—“’ISS’Y

-

r—ﬂ 13/16—=1

'I-—IB 13/16—=1

'I-—IB 13/16—=1

‘I-—IBISIIE—-

1

16 FT. BODY

FRONT 10 FT. BODY
FRINT 11 FT. BODY
J-—E 13/16—= I!——IB 13/16—=} I!——IB 13/16—=} l!-—l7 SID—-l‘I

TACK IN PLACE

FINISH VELD o
/TAKE—“’ISS’Y

=

12 FT. BODY

TACK IN PLACH

FINISH VELD W
4— TAKE-UP ASS'Y]

17 FT. BODY

J-—IS 13/16—~1

J-—IS 13/16—~1

J-—IS 13/16—~1

J-—ISISHE—-

‘I-—l,ISIlﬁ—-‘

LAYOUT DIMENSIONS

BODY | °S” ['FLDAT”
8 | N/A | 320 |
9 | 220 | 220 |
10° | 280 | 280 |
1| ee 24,

12 | 260 | 280 |
13 | 230 | 23

14" | 260 | 260 |
15 | 230 | 240 |
16 | 250 | 280 |
17 | 230 | 250 |
7




FRONT
TACK IN PLACE Floating
FINISH WELD W Space
/TAKE—UP ASS'Y
— 1 ——
= 16.0 30.0 N St Sy S “FLOAT” 30.0
BODY 'S’ ‘FLOAT”
8’ N/A 32.0
9’ 22.0 22.0
10’ 28.0 28.0
11" 22.0 24.0
12 26.0 28.0 NOTE: NUMBER OF SIDE BRACES 1F;|;:RB II]I3DDYDYL gr\IJETHDITS csrmgﬁ.
13’ 23.0 23.0 — —
14| 260 | o0 |MSnprenyrm =16
15" | 230 | 240 Heer e miocs & it "GF bes-95
16’ 25.0 28.0 ' e Tt
17’ 23.0 25.0 -
Y oo T aro 1 s SIDE STAKE LAYOUT =
- ' ' scwa x| (NOT_USED for AC-3420 & LS-3420> fE/Ac’, *AC’, & ‘LF
19 23.0 26.0 FRACTIONAL & 1/16*  [overar NOMBER
20’ 25.0 26.0 B220002-50




NOTE St

1. MOVE LIGHT BRACKET UP FLUSH WITH TOP
OF REAR PANEL - MTG. BRACKETS WILL NEED
TO BE CUT TO HAVE 2 1/2” LEGS

2. EXACT LOCATION OF ANGLE AND POINTER
WILL BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF ASSEMBLY

ITEMQUA, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200824-01 PIN — TOP CYL. MOUNTING
2| 4 200565-02 BRACKET - CYL. MOUNTING
311 200215-01 POSITIONING ROD - T.G. SPRDR.
4 11 200565-03 ANGLE - SCALE MOUNTING
S 11 200965-04 POINTER - SCALE
6 |1 200277-06 SPACER
7 |1 200565-05 BRACKET - TOP CYL. MOUNTING

9] |

AN

= - - -

o)

N

REVISED 3-19-99 LRD (Al) CHG'D TOP PIN DIA. TO 1 1/4 <A2> CHG'D TOP CYL. MTG

BRACKET FOR 1 1/4” PIN

SCALE REQ'D.

O#P : OPERATION MA#CH Qry. CI#K DATE | W/O# | unLess oHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ML LS AT .
DRAWN DATE
LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE
DATE | THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. LRD |3-3-99
WaAaRREN
COLLINS, M. CHECKED DATE
QTY. [ RN e, o [NVE LY DRAULIC FEEDGATE LAYOUT —
DECIMAL  # FOR LS-3420
DEST.| FRACTIONAL MATERIAL NUMBER
ANGULAR % 55039218




ITEM |QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 “N” | 200009-14 | PAN SUPPORT ANGLE
2 1 200812-A DRAG PAN
3 2 200813-A | PAN MOUNTING ANGLE
4 B FF-00042 |1/74” NC X 3/4* C/SUNK SCREW|
S B FF-00031 174" NC KEP NUT

- ITEMS NOT SHOWN

REVISED 6/22/93 GF CHG'D ASSEMBLY DESIGN.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

SCALE

REQ'D.

ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. 1=8
Ceast Tie THICRNESS OF ThE e [
BODY | 8 [ 9 [10' [ 11" [12'[13" [14'[15' [16' [17' [18"[19' [20' 21’ [op | ™ T ™ AT Ems hadr-rioiSin —
A 01 |02 |03 ]04 0506 07 08]os|10][1[12][13]14]15 ) NAuE
B 8 (e85 |88 ie|eie|te]i2]ie16 16 16] . were  AC-3420 DRAG PAN ASSEMBL Y[
N |7 89 |10 1t [12]13][14]15]16 17|18 [19 |20 21| reacrme s 116 o _BOLT-IN PAN
x 14 [15 (16 [17 [18 (19 [20 |21 [P2 |23 R4 |25 (26|27 |28 ™* * 220386




ITEM[QUAN| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 200460—-21 |FRONT L. H. SIDE BOARD POCKET
Pt 1 200460—-22 |FRONT R. H. SIDE BOARD POCKET
3 1 200557-A MAIN PANEL
4 e 200557-B SIDE PLATE
) 2 200557-17 MOUNTING PLATE
6 14 FF-00014 |3/8” NC X 1” HEX HD C/S
7 14 FF-00023 3/8” NC KEP NUT
8 6 FF-00093 ([1/2“ NC X 1 HEX HD C/S
9 6 FF-00087 1/2” NC LOCK NUT

1,50 [38.10] —1

2-6 \ 3/16”

HETGIT * A B
57 05 11 14
63" 06 12 15
69" 07 13 16
73" 08 18 20
NOTE: CAB SHIELD FOR 57 CAB HEIGHT IS SHOWN. 81 09 19 21
SCALE REQ'D.
R FONTAINE i=1p |
CEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE BODY & HOIST CO. DRAWN DATE
THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI G l-_ 11-2-92
v CHECKED DATE
e el CAB SHIELD WELDMENT s
DECIMAL £  0.010” for 127 SIDE BOARDS AC-3420
REVISED 12/9/92 GF CHG’D WELD SYMBOLS TO SHOW SOLID WELD INSIDE. ::25[2;"“": LA [T =T NUMBER
REVISED 11/10/92 GF ADDED 73’ & 81’ CAB HEIGHTS TO CHART. 220146—%




ITEM UAN PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 M 200011-24 CROSSMEMBER
2 B 200505-D TOOL BOX DOOR
3 E 200507-02 TOOL BOX END PLATE
4 2 200665-W WEAR STRIP
S A 200792-H HINGE MT ANGLE
6 1 200803-21 L. H LIGHT & MUD FLAP BRKT
7 1 200803-22 R. H. LIGHT & MUD FLAP BRKT
8 2 200803-23 FRONT CATWALK SUPPORT BRKT
9 S 200803-24 CATWALK SUPPORT ANGLE
10 2 200803-C CATWALK

* — [TEMS NOT SHOWN

2 HINGES & LATCHES PER DOOR

.

A

\ s

BODY g’ o 10’ 1 12’ 13/ 14’ 15 16’ 17’ 18’ 19/ 20’ 21 22
* [ 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 12 13 14 15 16
g g g g i i i i 14(.] ]f ]f 162 7 1: 12 1: 5 164 7 1: 5 NOTE: CHASSIS MT UNIT SHOWN IS 12’ BODY.
SCALE REQD.
c 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 |16 [ |17 [ 18 [[ 19 | |iuess omervise seeciien. FONTAINE 1=12
D 14 16 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 14 |14 & 1614 & 18] 16 |15 8 18|52 Te Yoibed 2 AT BODY & HOIST CO. T
E 2 2 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 10 10 10 10 10| "R I T A s COLLINS, MISSISSIPPI —1__10-23-92)
H 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 23 16 26 23 |mierance-umess e
SPECIFIED.
M 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 8 8 8 e [CATWALK & TOOL BOX LAYOU AC-3420
s 2 4 4 4 6 6 6 8 8 8 10 10 12 12 12 FRACTIML ¢ 1/16° [ —
W 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 ANGULAR 220112-%




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200215-51 18D POSITIONING ROD - 304S8S 3.994
2 \ 220016-89 18D FAN ASSEMBLY - AC620 - POLY DISC 46.990
3 \ 220152-51 18D POSITIONING PIPE ASSEMBLY - 304SS 0.788
4 \ 220152-52 TBD TEE-BOLT WELDMENT - 3048S 0.164
5 \ 220388-94 AC-620-SS BODY WELDMENT-AC620-DIRECT DRIVE-SS | 355 35|
b 2 FM-00518 900-80213 PIN - HITCH 0.064

01-Aug-07 AC-620 SPREADER ASSEMBLY - 304SS AC-620-383




[ TEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 220003-03 18D FAN WELDMENT - AC620 20.542
2 \ 2000079-04 18D SPINNER HUB - DIRECT MOUNT MOTOR 4.057
3 1 FF-00021 900-80123 3/8-16 X [-1/2 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N 0.062
4 /4 FF-00087 900-80025 | /2-13 NYLON [INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.045
) 4 FF-00126 900-80039 [ /2-13 X |-3/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL /N 0.139
6 6 FF-00219 900-80114 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT ZN 0.030
1 \ FHM-001 14 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERTES MOTOR 15,792
8 \ FM-00820 7100-30093 POLY DISC - 18" - AC-620 - EAC 5. 56|

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL £ .0625 FRACTIONAL H /16 ANGULAR  +1°
OPERAT I ON MA#CHQTY. CQK DATE| W/O# SCAEE/% e
DRAWN DATE
DATE PK 03-Aug-07
WAEOT‘NFS MES ™ WE IGHT
— 16936
FAN ASSEMBLY - AC620 - POLY DISC WARREN PART_NO.
16D
DEST .| maTERIAL NUMBER
NA 220016-39







ITEM | OTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WE IGHT
| | 200215-5] TBD POSITIONING ROD - 304SS 3.994
2 2 200309-54 TBD BRACE PIN - T.G. SPREADER 0.15]
3 | 200323-5] TBD SPINNER LEVELING BRACKET - S 5.301
A & Ay 4 2 200339-5] TBD MOUNTING BAR - 620 - SS 8.286
COLLINS, MS. 5 | 200355-5] TBD SPILL GUARD - TAILGATE - RH- S/S [3.636
6 | 200355-52 TBD SPILL GUARD - TAILGATE - LH - S/S | 13 636
7 | 200374-0] TBD LINK ROD - ADJUSTMENT HALF 2.876
8 | 220016-89 TBD FAN ASSEMBLY - AC620 - POLY DISC | 46.990
g | 220152-52 TBD TEE-BOLT WELDMENT - 304SS 0.164
0 | 220152-53 TBD POSITIONING PIPE ASSEMBLY - 304SS | (.788
I | 220153-0] TBD LEVELING LINK - 620 PIPE [.858
2 2 220342-53 TBD MOUNT ING BRKT. ASSEM. - AC-620 - S/S | 5 319
3 | AC-620-SS TBD AC-620 SPREADER ASSEMBLY - 304SS | 407.416
4 2 FF-00084 900-80037 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | 3/4 - IN | 0.128
5 2 FF-00157 900-80024 [ /2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT SS 0.045
6 4 FM-00518 900-80213 PIN - HITCH 0.064
’7{ Q
[

T

[\
SRR
@%@

SCALE 217320

SCALE

211320

09-Aug-07

SAFETY DECAL LOCATIONS

INSTALL-620




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT

\ \ 200215-51 18D POSITIONING ROD - 304S8S 3.994

2 2 200309-54 18D BRACE PIN - T.G. SPREADER 0. 151

3 \ 200323-51 18D SPINNER LEVELING BRACKET - SS 5. 301

WA%OT‘NF; ;:&N 4 2 200339-51 TBD MOUNTING BAR - 620 - SS 8.286
' 5 \ 200355-51 18D SPILL GUARD - TAILGATE - RH- S/S 13.636
b \ 200355-52 18D SPILL GUARD - TAILGATE - LH - §/S 13.636

1 \ 200374-01 18D LINK ROD - ADJUSTMENT HALF 2.816

8 \ 220016-89 18D FAN ASSEMBLY - AC620 - POLY DISC 46.990

9 \ 220152-52 TBD TEE-BOLT WELDMENT - 3048S 0.164

10 \ 220152-53 18D POSITIONING PIPE ASSEMBLY - 304SS 0.788

Il \ 220153-01 18D LEVELING LINK - 620 PIPE | .858

12 2 220342-53 18D MOUNTING BRKT. ASSEM. - AC-620 - S/S 5.319
I3 \ AC-620-SS 18D AC-620 SPREADER ASSEMBLY - 304S8S 407 416

I4 2 FF-00084 900-80037 BOLT-CARRIAGE-1/2-13 x | 3/4 - IN 0.128

I'5 2 FF-00157 900-80024 I/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT SS 0.045

I6 4 FM-00518 900-80213 PIN - HITCH 0.064

1 0-Aug-07 SAFETY DECAL LOCATIONS INSTALL-620




[ TEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEITGHT
\ \ 200418-31 300-30422 AUGER PIPE 35.566
2 \ 220137-07 300-30520 IDLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY 2.847
3 \ A200272-18 300-30553 BUSHING 0.922
4 \ FM-00810-62 700-30081 FLIGHTING - 6" X 3/8" - RH X 62" LG| 26.10]
) \ FM-00812-14 700-30092 FLIGHTING - 6" X 3/8" - RH X 14" LG.| 5.894
A\ WA WA A A - A
L A W O W ®
U U U U\
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + 0625 FRACTIONAL H /16 ANGULAR +1°
oL OPERAT ION Aoty |5 [oaTe[wrok Scﬁ/wo e
DRAWN DATE
DATE PK 10-Aug-07
WA R R E N WE IGHT
COLLINS, MS.
a1y oo 71,329
AUGER ASSEMBLY - AC620 WARREN PART MO
300-30524
DEST .| maTeriAL NUMBER
NA 220195-43




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ |2 200159-03 300-30181 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.047
2 \ 200165-08 18D SHAFT COUPLING - | [N. MOTOR SHAFT 4.669
3 3 200253-01 300-30197 DEFLECTOR ROD BRACKET - FRT,REAR & SIDES 0.161
4 3 200254-01 300-30193 DEFLECTOR ROD MOUNT - SIDE 0.096
5 3 200264-01 300-30194 ROD - FAN ASSEMBLY DEFLECTOR 0.239
6 \ 200808-02 18D SPINNER MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET 23.996
1 2 200808-03 18D BAFFLE - FRONT AND REAR 10.760
8 \ 200808-04 18D SIDE BAFFLE - AC-1820 FAN ASSEMBLY 23.524
9 \ 200808-05 18D BEARING MOUNT BRACKET 2. 134
10 \ 220123-01 300-30033 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT 18.469
Il \ A200808-1 | 18D MAIN BODY 7. 151
12 \ A200808-12 18D SPINNER SHAFT 16.398
I3 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15.792
I4 \ FM-00248 100-30027 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING - [TIN. 2.230

4-0ct-07

SPINNER ASSEMBLY - AC-1820

220338-08




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

ITEM | OTY. PART NO. WARREN NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200469-114 300-30430 SHAFT - DRIVE - AC-1820 14.234
2 \ 200469-15 300-30431 SHAFT - DRIVE - AC-1820 13.531
3 2 200474-04 300-30432 BACKING STRIP-CONVEYOR BELT SHIELD 17.530
4 2 200474-05 300-30433 CONVEYOR SHIELD BELTING 6.257
5 \ 220034-18-L 300-30498 FEEDGATE ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 34110
6 \ 220034-18-R 300-30498 FEEDGATE ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 34110
1 \ 220044-85 300-30500 PINTLE CHAIN - AC-1820 191,176
8 \ 220095-03 300-30503 CHAIN ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY 25.195
9 \ 220286-01 300-30526 CHAIN GUARD - AC-1820 9.985
10 4 220337-01 300-30529 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - 6T - | |/2 BORE 4.686
Il \ 220381-01 300-30534 BASIC HOPPER WELDMENT 302.904
12 2 B220156-07 300-30564 TAKE-UP - LS / LST 15.821
I3 \ FB-00268 700-30017 SHEET - HEAT AND PETRO - 3/8X21X84 38.161
14 \ FHM-00113 400-3001 | WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 21,104
15 \ FM-00062 700-30019 |SPROCKET - 14 TOOTH - FOR #60 - [-1/2" BORE| I.532
I6 \ FM-00207-1820 | 700-80007 ROLLER CHAIN ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 1.097
I 2 FM-00250 700-8001 | BEARING - 2 IN - 4 BOLT FLANGE 5.120
18 \ FM-00896 700-30097 SPROCKET - 14 TOOTH - FOR #60 - |" BORE l.892

25-0ct-07 SPREADER ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 240026-03




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200469-114 300-30430 SHAFT - DRIVE - AC-1820 14.234
2 \ 200469-15 300-30431 SHAFT - DRIVE - AC-1820 13.53]
3 \ 220095-03 300-30503 CHAIN ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY 25.195

wW /?063‘55 Eé}“ﬁ 4 4 220337-01 300-30529 SPROCKET ASSEMBLY - 6T - | |/2 BORE 4.686
5 2 B220156-07 300-30564 TAKE-UP - LS / LST 15.821
b \ FHM-00113 400-3001 | WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 21,104
1 \ FM-00062 700-30019 SPROCKET - 14 TOOTH - FOR #60 - [-1/2" BORE 1.532
8 \ FM-00207-1820 700-80007 ROLLER CHAIN ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 1.097
9 2 FM-00250 700-8001 | BEARING - 2 IN - 4 BOLT FLANGE 5.720
10 \ FM-00896 700-30097 SPROCKET - 14 TOOTH - FOR #60 - [|" BORE l.892

N

N

SCALE 11/32

SCALE 11732

25-0ct-07 SPREADER ASSEMBLY - AC-1820 240026-03




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
| | 20014901 18D FAN ASSY. MAIN BODY 37.792

2 2 200153-02 8D BAFFLE - INTERNAL 4.886

3 2 20015601 300-30178 ROD - BAFFLE 0.996

WA R RE N ] 2 20015701 300-30944 HINGE BEARING 0.249
’ 5 2 20016201 300-30183 BRACKET - RADIUS ADJUSTMENT 0.515

b 2 20028102 300-30198 T-BOLT MOUNTING ANGLE 0.424

7 | 22008301 300-31052 MANUAL BAFFLE WELDMENT 17.690

08-Feb-08 UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT - ACZ24Z20A 300-31053 220085-01




WA R R BE N

COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200165-01 300-30018 SHAFT COUPLING - | IN. MOTOR SHAFT 0.852
2 \ 200166-01 300-30019 SPINNER SHAFT - AC 14,106
3 \ 220085-01 300-31053 UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT - AC2420A 10.8117
4 \ 220085-02 300-31054 LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT AC2420A 100.236
5 \ 220123-20 300-30033 22" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT 21.314
b \ FF-50058 900-80044 |/2-13 X 2-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN| 0.221|
1 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,792
8 \ FM-005T70 100-8001 1 BEARING - 2 IN - 4 BOLT FLANGE 3.549

04-Dec-07

AC-2420 FAN ASSEM

300-30914

220016-33




I TEM

WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200150-01 18D LOWER MAIN BODY - FAN ASSY. 23.109
2 \ 200151-01 18D FRONT SHROUD 16.465
3 \ 200152-01 18D REAR SHROUD 6.28]
4 6 200159-01 TBD DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.115
5 2 200159-02 300-30180 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0. 121
b 2 200159-03 300-3018| DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.042
1 \ 200160-03L 18D COMBO HINGE/DEFLECTOR BRK - LH 0.000
8 \ 200160-03R 18D COMBO HINGE/DEFLECTOR BRK - RH 0.000
9 2 200160-05 18D ADJUSTMENT BRK. - DEFLECTOR | 23]
10 \ 200161-01 18D SPINNER MOTOR MNT. BRACKET 13.364
Il \ 200163-02 18D ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. 2. 214
12 3 200163-03 18D ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. |.325
I3 4 220084-01 300-30029 DEFLECTOR WELDMENT - FRT. & SD 0.000

05-Dec-07

LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT ACZ2420A

18D 220085-02




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
| | 200149-03 18D FAN ASSY. MAIN BODY 27.109
2 2 200153-02 16D BAFFLE - INTERNAL 4.886
3 2 200156-01 300-30178 ROD - BAFFLE 0.996
4 ? 200157-01 TBD HINGE BEARING 0.249
5 ? 200162-01 300-30183 BRACKET - RADIUS ADJUSTMENT 0.515
6 ? 200281-02 300-30198 T-BOLT MOUNTING ANGLE 0.424
7 | 220083-01 TBD MANUAL BAFFLE WELDMENT I17.690

O;. OPERAT ION MA#CHOTY. CiK DATE| W/O# | yNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. SCAL;/‘G REQD:
ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.
SIZE OF WELD TO BE AT DRAWN DATE
DATE | HNER OF THE ADSNCENT WETALS. JS 04-Dec-07
WA RRE N wEonT
COLLINS, MS.
QTY . | TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE | yame 70817
e UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT - AC2420A - AUGER HARREN PART Ao
DEST. FRACTIONAL &£ 1716 MATER | AL NUMBER
ANGULAR & 1 NA 220085-08




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200054-04 300-30866 SPINNER DISK - 22 IN - MS 20,102

2 \ 200079-04 300-30875 SPINNER HUB - DIRECT MOUNT MOTOR 4.057

3 6 200158-01 300-30179 SPINNER FIN - MS 0.524

WAZOT‘NFS ;:S.N 4 12 FF-00032 900-80075 I/4-20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 5 ZN 0.017
' 5 12 FF-00052 900-80062 NUT - STOVER LOCK - /4 IN. NC 0.006

b 0 FF-00229 900-80128 /8-16 X I-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN 0.054

1 0 FF-50117 900-80115 NUT - STOVER LOCK - 3/8 IN. NC 0.012

08-Feb-08

22\\

- SPINNER DISK WELDMENT

300-30926 220123-33




[TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT

| | 200054-04 300-30866 SPINNER DISK - 22 IN - M$ 20.102

2 | 20007901 300-30328 SPINNER HUB - DIRECT MOUNT MOTOR - LF| 3.457

3 6 20015801 300-30179 SPINNER FIN - MS 0.524

Wea XS E N 4 E FF-00032 900-80075 | /4-20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 5 ZN | 0.017
T 5 12 FF-00052 900-80062 NUT - STOVER LOCK - /4 IN. NC 0.006
6 6 FF-00229 900-80128 /8-16 X |-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL 7§ 0.054

1 6 FE-50117 900-80115 NUT - STOVER LOCK - 3/8 IN. NC 0.012

; /
(& 7
- »/ °
08-Feb-08 22" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT 300-30033 220123-20




[ TEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 2000079-02 300-30874 SPINNER HUB - TOP MOUNT MOTOR 3.169
fa 6 FE-00015 900-80106 318 FLAT WASHER ZN 0.021
3 6 FFE-0002| 900-80123 3/8-16 X |-1/2 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN| 0.221
4 6 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.026
N} \ FM-00940 700-30105 POLY DISC - 22" - AC 7.518

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
+ 0625 FRACTIONAL H /16 ANGULAR +1°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS. SIZE OF WELD

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DEC IMAL

oL OPERAT ION MACHoTY [ €5 JoaTe|Wrot SCAEE/M; neen
DRAWN DATE

DATE PK 06-Dec-07

WA R R E N Py

COLLINS, MS.
QTY . | NAME ‘EOOO
POLY DISC ASSEMBLY - 22" - AC WARREN PART NO.
300-30924
DEST .| MATERIAL NUMBER
NA 220123-13




[ TEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 2000079-04 300-30875 SPINNER HUB - DIRECT MOUNT MOTOR 3.985
fa 6 FE-00015 900-80106 318 FLAT WASHER ZN 0.021
3 6 FFE-0002| 900-80123 3/8-16 X |-1/2 HEX CAP SCREW GR 8 YEL ZN| 0.221
4 6 FF-00023 900-80113 3/8-16 NUT-KEP /N 0.026
N} \ FM-00820 7100-30093 POLY DISC - 18" - AC-620 - EAC 5.563

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINUOUS.

SI1ZE OF WELD

TOLERANCE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

TO BE AT LEAST THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNER OF THE ADJACENT METALS. DECIMAL + 0625 FRACTIONAL H /16 ANGULAR +1°
OP . MACH CLK SCALE REQ'D.
4 OPERAT ION w [OTY .| T [DATE[W/O# 1/ 4
DRAWN DATE
DATE PK 06-Dec-07
MASE RN o
a1y oo 10.273
POLY DISC ASSEMBLY - 18" WARREN PART O,
300-30923
DEST .| maTeriAL NUMBER
NA 220123-11




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200054-05 300-30166 SPINNER DISK - 18 IN - MS 13.435
2 6 200158-01 300-30179 SPINNER FIN - MS 0.524
3 \ 200313-01 300-30202 SPINNER HUB 0.756
WA RRE N 4 \ 22012310 300-30233 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT 14,192
' 5 12 FF-00032 900-80075 I/4-20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW GR 5 ZN 0.017
b |2 FF-00052 900-80062 NUT - STOVER LOCK - /4 IN. NC 0.006

08-Feb-08

‘8\\

- SPINNER DISK WELDMENT

300-30033

220123-03




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200149-51 18D FAN ASSY. MAIN BODY 31.192
2 2 200153-52 18D BAFFLE - INTERNAL 4.886
3 2 200156-51 300-30879 ROD - BAFFLE - S§ 0.996
4 2 200157-51 300-30944 HINGE BEARING 0.249
5 2 200162-51 300-30183 BRACKET - RADIUS ADJUSTMENT 0.515
b 2 200281-52 300-30198 T-BOLT MOUNTING ANGLE 0.424
1 \ 220083-51 300-31057 MANUAL BAFFLE WELDMENT | 7.690

08-Feb-08

UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT

AC2420A - S5

18D 220085-51




ITEM | QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

| | 20015001 300-30992 LOWER MAIN BODY - FAN ASSY. 23.709

2 | 20015301 TBD DEFLECTOR 5.779

3 4 200159-02 300-30180 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.12]

WA RS E N 4 5 200159-03 300-3018] DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.04¢
’ 5 3 200160-05 TBD ADJUSTMENT BRK. - DEFLECTOR | 23]
b | 200163-02 300-30880 ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. 2. 214

7 2 200163-03 300-3088] ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. |.325

8 2 20042901 300-30207 SIDE GUSSET - FAN ASSEM. 2. 121

g | 20043005 300-30210 SHROUD STIFFNER BAR - E/AC FAN ASSEM. | [.914

0 | 20043006 300-31046 REAR SHROUD - VA. STYLE 7.369

I | 200430-07 300-31047 FRONT SHROUD - VA. STYLE 7.369

2 | 20043011 300-31048 REAR SHROUD STIFFNER BAR - FRONT E/AC| | 914

3 2 2004320 300-30212 MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET - FAN ASSEM. 3.636

4 | 20043208 300-30213 HOSE SUPPORT BAR - E/AC FAN ASSEM. | 0.305

5 | 20043501 300-30216 MOTOR MOUNTING CHANNEL - FAN ASSEM. | 10.405

6 3 2200840 300-30029 DEFLECTOR WELDMENT - FRT. & SD 0.000

05-Dec-07

LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT ACZ2420A

300-31055

220085-09




WA R R BE N

COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200149-03 18D FAN ASSY. MAIN BODY 21.109
2 2 200153-02 18D BAFFLE - INTERNAL 4.886
3 2 200156-01 300-30178 ROD - BAFFLE 0.996
4 2 200157-01 300-30944 HINGE BEARING 0.249
5 2 200162-01 300-30183 BRACKET - RADIUS ADJUSTMENT 0.515
b 2 200281-02 300-30198 T-BOLT MOUNTING ANGLE 0.424
1 \ 220083-01 300-31057 MANUAL BAFFLE WELDMENT | 7.690

08-Feb-08

UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT

AC2420A - AUGER

18D 220085-08




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200150-01 300-30997 LOWER MAIN BODY - FAN ASSY. 23.109
2 \ 200151-01 18D FRONT SHROUD 16.465
3 \ 200152-01 18D REAR SHROUD 6.28]
4 6 200159-01 300-30995 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.115
5 2 200159-02 300-30180 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0. 121
b 2 200159-03 300-3018| DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.042
1 \ 200160-03L 18D COMBO HINGE/DEFLECTOR BRK - LH | .262
8 \ 200160-03R 18D COMBO HINGE/DEFLECTOR BRK - RH |33
9 2 200160-05 18D ADJUSTMENT BRK. - DEFLECTOR | 23]
10 \ 200161-01 18D SPINNER MOTOR MNT. BRACKET 13.364
Il \ 200163-02 300-30880 ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. 2. 214
12 3 200163-03 300-3088 | ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. |.325
I3 4 220084-01 300-30029 DEFLECTOR WELDMENT - FRT. & SD 0.000

05-Dec-07

LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT ACZ2420A

300-31054

220085-02




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 220085-01 300-31053 UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT - AC2420A 10.8117
2 \ 220085-09 300-31055 LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT AC2420A 98.488
3 \ 220123-33 300-30926 22" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT 21.914
4 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,1797

04-Dec-07

AC-2420 FAN ASSEM

300-30914 220016-41




I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200054-55 300-30868 SPINNER DISK - 18 IN - 89 12.809
2 6 200158-51 18D SPINNER FIN - §§ 0.524
3 \ 200313-51 18D SPINNER HUB 0.693
WA&O’L:TH\’IZS MES.N 4 \ 220123-60 18D 18" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT - S§ 14,184
' 5 12 FF-00052 900-80062 NUT - STOVER LOCK - /4 IN. NC 0.006
b |2 FF-00196 900-80066 I /4-20 X | HEX CAP SCREW SS 0. 13l

08-Feb-08

‘8\\

- SPINNER DISK WELDMENT - SS

300-30927

220123-53




WA R R BE N
COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 220085-01 300-31053 UPPER HOPPER WELDMENT - AC2420A 69.069
2 \ 220085-09 300-31055 LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT AC2420A | 12.429
3 \ 220123-33 300-30926 22" - SPINNER DISK WELDMENT 26.930
4 \ FHM-00114 400-30013 WHITE RS 200 SERIES MOTOR 15,1797

04-Dec-07

AC-2420 FAN ASSEM

300-30914 220016-41




WA R R BE N

COLLINS, MS.

I TEM QTY. PART NO. WARREN PART NO. DESCRIPTION WETGHT
\ \ 200150-01 300-30997 LOWER MAIN BODY - FAN ASSY. 23.109
2 \ 200153-01 300-30993 DEFLECTOR 5. 119
3 4 200159-02 300-30180 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0. 121
4 5 200159-03 300-30181 DEFLECTOR HINGE 0.047
5 3 200160-05 18D ADJUSTMENT BRK. - DEFLECTOR | 231
b \ 200163-02 300-30880 ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. 0.645
1 2 200163-03 300-3088 | ROD - DEFLECTOR ADJ. 0.275
8 2 200429-01 300-30207 SIDE GUSSET - FAN ASSEM. 2. 121
9 \ 200430-05 300-30210 SHROUD STIFFNER BAR - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 1,914
10 \ 200430-06 300-31046 REAR SHROUD - VA. STYLE 1.369
Il \ 200430-07 300-31047 FRONT ~ SHROUD - VA. STYLE 1.369
12 \ 200430-11 300-31048 REAR SHROUD STIFFNER BAR - FRONT E/AC| | . 914
I3 2 200432-01 300-30212 MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET - FAN ASSEM. 3.636
I4 \ 200432-08 300-30213 HOSE SUPPORT BAR - E/AC FAN ASSEM. 0.305
I'5 \ 200435-01 300-30216 MOTOR MOUNTING CHANNEL - FAN ASSEM. 10.405
I6 3 220084-01 300-30029 DEFLECTOR WELDMENT - FRT. & SD 0.000

0
0 0

o

05-Dec-07

LOWER HOPPER WELDMENT ACZ2420A

300-31055

220085-09




	Hopper Spreaders
	AC
	BOM

	EAC
	BOM

	LF
	BOM

	LS
	BOM

	AC-3420
	Rear Panel Hinge

	LST
	Chassis
	Hitch
	Axle

	Fan Assemblies
	Spinner Disc Options
	Bottom Mount Motor
	18" Mild Steel
	18" Stainless
	18" Poly
	22" Mild Steel
	22" Stainless
	22" Poly

	Top Mount Motor
	22" Mild Steel
	22" Stainless
	22" Poly


	EAC
	Dump Body Mount
	Stainless Steel

	Dump Body Mount Extended
	Stainless Steel

	Chassis Mount
	Stainless Steel


	AC
	Vertically Adjustable - Bottom Mount Motor
	Upper Weldment
	Upper Weldment - Auger
	Lower Weldment

	Vertically Adjustable - Top Mount Motor
	Upper Weldment
	Uppper Weldment - Auger
	Lower Weldment


	LF
	LS
	Spinner Guard
	Shavings Broadcaster


	Feedgate
	AC/EAC/LF 24 wide
	Stainless Steel
	Hydraulic Feedgate
	Winch Lift

	AC 30 Wide
	Stainless Steel

	LF 30 Wide
	Stainless Steel

	LS
	Hydraulic Feedgate
	Hydraulic Feedgate Install


	Conveyor Chain
	Standard 34 Wide #1
	Heavy Duty 34 Wide #1
	Standard 24 Wide #2
	Standard 30 Wide #2
	Standard 24 Wide #3
	Standard 30 Wide #3
	Heavy Duty 24 wide #2
	Heavy Duty 30 wide #2
	Heavy Duty 24 wide #3
	Heavy Duty 30 wide #3
	Standard 24 Wide #4
	Standard 30 Wide #4
	Heavy Duty 24 Wide #4
	Heavy Duty 30 Wide #4
	Roller 24 Wide #2
	Roller 30 Wide #2
	Roller 24 Wide #4
	Roller 30 Wide #4

	Conveyor Drive
	AC and EAC
	LS

	Take-up
	Standard
	Spring Loaded

	Hydraulic Schematics
	AC/EAC
	Hoses and Fittings on Spreader
	Auxillary Engine
	Rear Mount Valve
	Cab Mount Valve


	LF
	LS / LST
	Conveyor Speed Control
	Parallel Spinners

	AC-3420

	Options
	Screens
	Screen and Beam Assemblies
	8 foot
	9 foot
	10 foot
	11 foot
	12 foot
	13 foot
	14 foot
	15 foot
	16 foot
	Pickup Spreader

	Screen Sections
	3 foot
	4 foot
	5 foot

	Screen Beams
	8 foot
	9 foot
	10 foot
	11 foot
	12 foot
	13 foot
	14 foot
	15 foot
	16 foot


	Inverted Vee
	8 foot
	9 foot
	10 foot
	11 foot
	12 foot
	13 foot
	14 foot
	15 foot
	16 foot

	Chain Oiler


	Tailgate Spreaders
	AC-1820
	Feedgate
	Fan Assembly
	Drive Components
	Windrow Chute

	AC-620
	Fan Assembly
	Auger
	Installation
	BOM
	Installation View 1


	GS
	BOM
	Detail
	Decals
	Installaion


	Pickup Spreaders
	AC-1410
	Feedgate
	Bolt-on Extentions

	AC-1420
	Motor





